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The Single Power Station can be used with the 5V power supply #ZD018B050200. Power Supply #ZD018B050200 sold separately within kits belonging to model 
numbers 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, 8173L.

POWER STATION ONLY TO BE USED WITH WAHL CORD/CORDLESS CLIPPERS, TRIMMERS, SHAVERS, TOOL INSERTS AND POWER SUPPLIES. Tool inserts include: 
• C1 (clipper insert) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2  
• C2 (Vapor clipper insert) - 5282LP   
• C3 (5301L clipper insert) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L clipper insert) - 5303L
• C5 (trimmer insert) - HVTL, HVTL-P , 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (shaver insert) - 8173L

BEFORE FIRST USE
Before the unit is used for the �rst time in the charging power station; the tools should be charged as instructed in their manuals. The tools should only be 
recharged when the performance of the unit has deteriorated noticeably.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
1. Attach Power Cord Plug into Power Station �rst, then to outlet (Figure A)
2. Attach 1 of the clipper, trimmer or shaver inserts into the receptacle on the power station. Place tool insert over charging pins and press down to snap into 

place. To remove tool insert, release the back tab on the tool insert and pull upwards. (Figure B)
3. Place clipper, trimmer or shaver in the correct tool insert on the power station so nameplate faces forward. (Figure C)

TROUBLESHOOTING
If your Single Power Station does not seem to be operating or charging properly (Wahl logo �ashing red), please check the following: 
• Check the outlet’s current by plugging another appliance (one you know is in proper working condition) into the outlet. 
• Make sure the charging power is not connected to a power source that turns itself o� when the lights are turned o�. 
• Make sure each unit and charging power station contacts are clean and free of hair or other contaminants.
If you still encounter problems with your charging power station, send your charging power station, power supply and power cord to Wahl Clipper Corporation 
with a note explaining the problem.

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the 
environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To 
return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this 
product for environmental safe recycling.

SWITCH MODE POWER SUPPLY
Manufacturer:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang Subdistrict,  
 Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Type:   ZD018B050200 - Detachable Plug Prongs 
Input voltage:   100-240 V
Input AC frequency:   50/60 Hz
Output voltage:   5.0 V 
Output current:   2.0 A
Output power:   10.0 W
Average active e�ciency:   78.7%
No-load power consumption:   .10W

La estación de carga única puede usarse con la fuente de alimentación #ZD018B050200. La fuente de alimentación #ZD018B050200 se vende por separado en los 
kits correspondientes a los números de modelo 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L & 8173L.

LA ESTACIÓN DE CARGA SOLO DEBE USARSE CON CORTADORAS, RECORTADORAS, AFEITADORAS, ADITAMENTOS Y FUENTES DE ALIMENTACIÓN WAHL, YA SEAN CON 
CABLE O INALÁMBRICAS. Aditamentos incluidos: 
• C1 (aditamento para cortadora) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2       
• C2 (aditamento para cortadora de vapor) - 5282LP                    
• C3 (aditamento para cortadora de 5301L) - 5301L
• C4 (aditamento para cortadora de 5303L) - 5303L
• C5 (aditamento para recortadora) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
 • C6 (aditamento para afeitadora) - 8173L

ANTES DE USARLA POR PRIMERA VEZ
Antes de utilizar el producto por primera vez en la estación de carga, las herramientas deben cargarse según las instrucciones de sus manuales. Solamente debe 
recargar un aparato cuando el desempeño de la unidad se haya deteriorado perceptiblemente.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1. Conecte el cable de alimentación primero a la estación de carga, y luego al tomacorriente (�gura A).
2. Conecte 1 aditamento para cortadora, recortadora o afeitadora en el receptáculo de la estación de carga. Coloque el aditamento sobre las clavijas de carga y 

oprímalo hacia abajo para insertarlo en el sitio. Para retirar el aditamento, libere la lengüeta en la parte trasera del aditamento y jálelo hacia arriba. (Figura B)
3. Coloque la cortadora, recortadora o afeitadora en el aditamento correcto de la estación de carga, con la placa de identi�cación hacia adelante. (Figura C)

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
Si su estación de carga única no parece funcionar o cargar correctamente (el logotipo de Wahl se enciende con una luz roja intermitente), revise lo siguiente:  
• Revise el funcionamiento del tomacorriente conectando otro aparato (que funcione bien).
• Asegúrese de que la unidad no está conectada a una fuente de alimentación que se interrumpe cuando se apaga la luz.
• Asegúrese de que los contactos del equipo estén limpios y libres de cabello y otros contaminantes.
Si aún tiene problemas con su estación de carga, envíe su estación de carga, fuente de alimentación y cable de alimentación a Wahl Clipper Corporation con una 
nota en la que explique el problema.

Para prevenir posible daño ambiental o a la salud humana a causa de los desechos de residuos sin control, recicle de manera responsable para 
promover la reutilización sustentable de los recursos materiales. Para devolver su dispositivo utilizado, utilice los sistemas de devolución y 
recolección o póngase en contacto con el minorista donde compró el producto. Ellos pueden hacerse cargo de este producto para que se recicle de 
una manera segura para el medio ambiente.

FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN CONMUTADA
Fabricante:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang Subdistrict,  
 Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Modelo:   ZD018B050200 - Clavijas de enchufe desmontables  
Tensión de entrada:   100-240 V
Frecuencia de la CA de entrada:  50/60 Hz
Tensión de salida:   5.0 V 
Intensidad de salida:   2.0 A
Potencia de salida:  10.0 W
E�ciencia media en activo:   78.7%
Consumo eléctrico en vacío:   .10W

Het Single Power Station kan worden gebruikt met de voeding #ZD018B050200. Voeding #ZD018B050200 wordt afzonderlijk verkocht in kits die horen bij de 
modelnummers 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, en 8173L.

LAADSTATION MAG ALLEEN GEBRUIKT WORDEN MET EEN SNOER VAN WAHL/SNOERLOZE TONDEUSES, TRIMMERS, SCHEERAPPARATEN, ACCESSOIRES EN 
VOEDINGEN. Accessoires zijn: 
• C1 (opzetstuk voor tondeuse) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2        
• C2 (opzetstuk voor stoomtondeuse) - 5282LP                       
• C3 (opzetstuk voor tondeuse 5301L ) - 5301L
• C4 (opzetstuk voor tondeuse 5301L) - 5303L
 • C5 (opzetstuk voor trimmer ) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
 • C6 (opzetstuk voor scheerapparaat) - 8173L

VOORAFGAAND AAN EERSTE KEER GEBRUIKEN
Voordat een apparaat voor de eerste keer in het oplaadstation wordt gebruikt, moet het apparaat worden opgeladen volgens de instructies in de handleiding. De 
tools mogen opgeladen worden als u merkt dat het apparaat minder goed begint te werken.

GEBRUIKSINSTRUCTIES

1. Sluit het contact van het snoer eerst aan op het laadstation, steek daarna de stekker in het stopcontact (Figuur A)
2. Plaats een van de opzetstukken voor een tondeuse, trimmer of scheerapparaat op de daarvoor bestemde plek op het laadstation. Plaats de opzetstukken over 

de laadpinnen en druk omlaag, zodat ze op hun plek klikken. Om een opzetstuk te verwijderen, maakt u het lipje aan de achterkant van het inzetstuk los en 
trekt u het omhoog. (Figuur B)

3. Plaats de tondeuse, trimmer of het scheerapparaat op het juiste opzetstuk op het laadstation, zodat het naamplaatje naar voren gericht is. (Figuur C)

PROBLEMEN OPLOSSEN
Als uw Single Power Station niet goed lijkt te werken of op te laden (het Wahl-logo knippert), controleer dan het volgende: 
• Controleer of het stopcontact functioneert door een ander apparaat (waarvan u weet dat het goed werkt) erop aan te sluiten.
• Zorg dat het apparaat niet is aangesloten op een stroomvoorziening die zichzelf uitschakelt als het licht uitgedaan wordt.
• Zorg dat de contactpunten van het apparaat schoon zijn en er geen haren of andere verontreinigende sto�en op zitten.
Ervaart u nog altijd problemen met het laadstation, stuur dan het laadstation, inclusief de voeding en het snoer op naar Wahl Clipper Corporation en beschrijf 
wat het probleem is.

Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product in de hele EU niet samen met ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Om mogelijke schade 
aan het milieu of de gezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwerking te voorkomen, moet het op verantwoorde wijze worden gerecycled om het 
duurzame hergebruik van grondsto�en te bevorderen. Lever uw gebruikte apparaat in bij een recyclingpunt of milieustation of neem contact op met 
de winkel waar het product is gekocht. Daar kan het worden ingenomen voor veilige recycling.

ADAPTER
Fabrikant:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Type:   ZD018B050200 - Verwijderbare stekkers  
Voedingsspanning:   100-240 V
Voedingswisselstroomfrequentie:  50/60 Hz
Uitgangsspanning:   5.0 V 
Uitgangsstroom:   2.0 A
Uitgangsvermogen:   10.0 W
Gemiddelde actieve e�ciëntie:  78.7%
Energieverbruik in niet-belaste toestand:  .10W

La station d’alimentation unique peut être utilisée avec le bloc d’alimentation no ZD018B050200. Le bloc d’alimentation no ZD018B050200 est vendu séparément 
dans les ensembles portant les numéros de modèle 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L et 8173L.

LA STATION D’ALIMENTATION DOIT UNIQUEMENT ÊTRE UTILISÉE AVEC LES TONDEUSES WAHL/SANS FIL, LES TONDEUSES DE PRÉCISION, LES RASOIRS, LES INSERTS 
D’OUTIL ET LES ALIMENTATIONS ÉLECTRIQUES. Inserts d’outils inclus : 
• C1 (insert pour tondeuse) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2       
• C2 ( insert pour tondeuse Vapor) - 5282LP  
• C3 (nsert pour tondeuse 5301L) - 5301L
• C4 ( insert pour tondeuse 5303L) - 5303L
• C5 (insert pour tondeuse de précision) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (insert pour rasoir) - 8173L

AVANT LA PREMIÈRE UTILISATION
Avant d’utiliser l’appareil pour la première fois dans la station de recharge, assurez-vous de bien lire les instructions �gurant dans le manuel d’utilisation. Les 
outils ne doivent être rechargés que lorsque les performances de l’appareil se sont sensiblement détériorées.

MODE D’EMPLOI
1. Branchez d’abord la �che du cordon d’alimentation dans la station d’alimentation, puis dans la prise de courant (Image A).
2. Branchez un des inserts de la tondeuse, de la tondeuse de précision ou du rasoir dans la prise de la station d’alimentation. Placez l’insert de l’outil sur les 

broches de chargement et appuyez pour le mettre en place. Pour retirer l’insert de l’outil, relâchez la languette arrière de l’insert de l’outil et tirez vers le haut. 
(Image B)

3. Placez la tondeuse, la tondeuse de précision ou le rasoir dans l’emplacement approprié de l’outil sur la station d’alimentation de sorte que la plaque 
signalétique soit orientée vers l’avant. (Image C)

DÉPANNAGE
Si votre station d’alimentation unique ne semble pas fonctionner ou se charger correctement (logo Wahl clignotant en rouge), veuillez véri�er ce qui suit :  
• Véri�ez le courant de la prise en branchant un autre appareil (en bon état de fonctionnement) dans la prise.
• Assurez-vous que l’appareil n’est pas connecté à une source d’alimentation qui s’éteint lorsque les lumières sont éteintes.
• Assurez-vous que les contacts de l’équipement sont propres et exempts de cheveux ou d’autres contaminants.
Si vous rencontrez toujours des problèmes avec votre station d’alimentation, veuillez envoyer votre station de charge, l’alimentation électrique et le cordon 
d’alimentation à Wahl Clipper Corporation avec une note expliquant le problème.

Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers dans l’UE. Pour éviter tout risque pour 
l’environnement ou la santé humaine d’une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez-le de manière responsable pour promouvoir la 
réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Pour retourner votre appareil usagé, veuillez utiliser les systèmes de retour et de collecte ou 
contactez le revendeur chez qui vous avez acheté le produit. Ils veilleront au recyclage de l’appareil sans danger pour l’environnement.

ADAPTATEUR SECTEUR
Fabricant :   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang  
 Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Modèle :   ZD018B050200 - Prises détachables  
Tension d’entrée :   100-240 V
Fréquence du CA d’entrée :   50/60 Hz
Tension de sortie :   5.0 V 
Courant de sortie :  2.0 A
Puissance de sortie :   10.0 W
Rendement moyen en mode actif:   78.7%
Consommation électrique hors charge :  .10W

WAHL CLIPPER  CORPORATION
World Headquarters

P.O. Box 578. Sterling, IL  61081

www.wahlglobal.com
Wahl® is a registered trademark of Wahl Clipper Corporation

© 2025 (Rev. 12/25) 
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Deutsch - ÜBERSETZUNG DER ORIGINALANLEITUNGde

Die Single Power Station kann mit dem Netzgerät #ZD018B050200 verwendet werden. Das Netzteil #ZD018B050200 ist in den Kits der Modellnummern 5312L, 
8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L, und 8173L separat erhältlich.

POWER STATION IST NUR FÜR WAHL KABELGEBUNDENE/KABELLOSE CLIPPER, TRIMMER, RASIERER, WERKZEUGEINSÄTZE UND NETZTEILE ZU VERWENDEN. 
Werkzeugeinsätze beinhalten: 
• C1 (Clipper-Einsatz) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2  
• C2 (Vapor-Clipper-Einsatz) - 5282LP   
• C3 (5301L Clipper-Einsatz) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L Clipper-Einsatz) - 5303L
• C5 (Trimmer-Einsatz) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (Rasierer-Einsatz) - 8173L

VOR DEM ERSTEN GEBRAUCH
Bevor eine Maschine zum ersten Mal in der Power Station geladen wird, muss die Maschine gemäß den Anweisungen im Handbuch aufgeladen werden. Die 
Werkzeuge sollten erst dann wieder aufgeladen werden, wenn die Leistung des Geräts merklich nachgelassen hat.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG
1. Schließen Sie den Stecker des Netzkabels zuerst an die Power Station und dann an die Steckdose an (Abbildung A).
2. Stecken Sie 1 der Einsätze für Clipper, Trimmer oder Rasierer in die Buchse an der Power Station. Platzieren Sie den Werkzeugeinsatz auf der Ladeleitung und 

drücken Sie ihn nach unten, bis er einrastet. Zum Entfernen des Werkzeugeinsatzes lösen Sie die hintere Lasche des Werkzeugeinsatzes und ziehen ihn nach 
oben. (Abbildung B)

3. Platzieren Sie den Klipper, den Trimmer oder den Rasierer in der Power Station, sodass das Namensschild nach vorne zeigt. (Abbildung C)

FEHLERBEHEBUNG
Überprüfen Sie bitte Folgendes, wenn Ihre Single Power Station nicht richtig zu funktionieren oder zu laden scheint (Wahl-Logo blinkt rot):  
• Überprüfen Sie die Stromstärke der Steckdose, indem Sie ein anderes Gerät (eines mit ordnungsgemäßer Funktion) an die Steckdose anschließen.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Steckdose nicht an eine Stromquelle angeschlossen ist, die sich selbst ausschaltet, wenn die Beleuchtung ausgeschaltet wird.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gerätekontakte sauber und frei von Haaren oder anderen Verunreinigungen sind.
Falls Sie weiterhin Probleme mit Ihrer Power Station haben, senden Sie die Ladestation, das Netzteil und das Netzkabel mit einer Beschreibung des Problems an 
die Wahl Clipper Corporation.

Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in der gesamten EU nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Um mögliche 
Umwelt- oder Gesundheitsschäden durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu vermeiden, recyceln Sie diese verantwortungsbewusst, um 
die nachhaltige Wiederverwendung von Materialressourcen zu fördern. Um Ihr gebrauchtes Gerät zurückzugeben, verwenden Sie bitte das 
Rückgabe- und Sammelsystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem das Produkt gekauft wurde. Sie können dieses Produkt für ein 
umweltverträgliches Recycling verwenden.

STECKERSCHALTNETZTEIL
Hersteller:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang  
 Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Typ:   ZD018B050200 - Abnehmbare Steckerplatte  
Eingangsspannung: 100-240 V
Eingangswechselstromfrequenz:  50/60 Hz
Ausgangsspannung:  5.0 V 
Ausgangsstrom: 2.0 A
Ausgangsleistung: 10.0 W
Durchschnittliche E�zienzim Betrieb: 78.7%
Leistungsaufnahme bei Nulllast:  .10W

Italiano - TRADUZIONE DELLE ISTRUZIONI ORIGINALIit

La Single Power Station è utilizzabile con l’alimentatore n. ZD018B050200. Alimentatore n. ZD018B050200 in vendita a parte all’interno dei kit appartenenti ai 
numeri di modello 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, e 8173L.

STAZIONE DI RICARICA DA UTILIZZARE UNICAMENTE CON TAGLIACAPELLI, REGOLABARBA, RASOI, ACCESSORI E ALIMENTATORI WAHL A FILO/CORDLESS. Gli accessori 
comprendono: 
• C1 (accessorio tagliacapelli) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2           
• C2 (accessorio tagliacapelli Vapor) - 5282LP                       
 • C3 (accessorio tagliacapelli 5301L) - 5301L
 • C4 (accessorio tagliacapelli 5303L) - 5303L
 • C5 (accessorio regolabarba) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
 • C6 (accessorio rasoio) - 8173L

PRIMA DELL’UTILIZZO INIZIALE
Prima che lo strumento venga utilizzato per la priva volta deve essere ricaricato come indicato dal manuale di istruzioni. 
È opportuno ricaricare gli strumenti unicamente quando le prestazioni dell’unità risultino sensibilmente peggiorate.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
1. Collegare la spina del cavo di alimentazione innanzitutto nella Power Station e poi nella presa (Figura A)
2. Collegare 1 accessorio (di tagliacapelli, regolabarba e rasoio) nel connettore della stazione di ricarica. Collocare l’accessorio sulle punte di ricarica e premere 

verso il basso per far scattare in sede. Per togliere l’accessorio, sbloccare la linguetta posteriore sull’accessorio e tirare verso l’alto. (Figura B)
3. Collocare il tagliacapelli, il regolabarba o il rasoio nell’accessorio corretto sulla stazione di ricarica con la targhetta rivolta in avanti. (Figura C)

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
Se sembra che la Single Power Station non funzioni o non ricarichi correttamente (logo Wahl lampeggiante in rosso), eseguire i controlli indicati di seguito.  
• Veri�care la presenza di corrente collegando un altro apparecchio (che funzioni correttamente) nella presa.
• Veri�care che l’unità non sia collegata a una sorgente di alimentazione che si interrompe quando le luci vengono spente.
• Veri�care che i contatti dell’apparecchio siano puliti e privi di capelli o altri agenti contaminanti.
Se si riscontrano ancora problemi della stazione elettrica di ricarica, inviare la stazione elettrica di ricarica, l’alimentatore e il cavo di alimentazione a Wahl Clipper 
Corporation, allegando una nota con la spiegazione del problema.

Questa marcatura indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri ri�uti domestici nell’Unione Europea. Per prevenire possibili danni 
all’ambiente o alla salute umana causati da smaltimenti di ri�uti fuori controllo, riciclare il prodotto in modo responsabile per promuovere il 
riutilizzo sostenibile di risorse materiali. Per restituire il dispositivo usato, procedere secondo i sistemi di restituzione e raccolta o rivolgersi al 
rivenditore presso cui è stato acquistato il prodotto. Tali soggetti possono accettare questo prodotto ai �ni di un riciclo sicuro per l’ambiente.

TRASFORMATORE A SPINA
Produttore:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tipo:   ZD018B050200 - Rebbi staccabili  
Tensione di ingresso:   100-240 V
Frequenza di ingresso CA:   50/60 Hz
Tensione di uscita:   5.0 V 
Corrente di uscita:  2.0 A
Potenza di uscita:   10.0 W
Rendimento medio in modo attivo:   78.7%
Potenza assorbita nella condizione a vuoto:   .10W

Português - TRADUÇÃO DAS INSTRUÇÕES ORIGINAISpt

A Estação de Alimentação Única pode ser usada com a fonte de alimentação #ZD018B050200. A fonte de alimentação #ZD018B050200 é vendida separadamente 
para os kits pertencentes aos números de modelo 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, e 8173L.

A ESTAÇÃO DE CARGA DEVE SER USADA SOMENTE COM OS CORTADORES, APARADORES, BARBEADORES, FERRAMENTAS ACESSÓRIAS E FONTES DE ALIMENTAÇÃO 
COM E SEM FIO WAHL. As ferramentas acessórias incluídas são: 
• C1 (acessório cortador) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2                 
• C2 (acessório cortador a vapor) - 5282LP                     
• C3 (acessório cortador a 5301L) - 5301L                     
• C4 (acessório cortador a 5303L) - 5303L
• C5 (acessório aparador) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (acessório barbeador) - 8173L

ANTES DO PRIMEIRO USO
Antes da máquina ser usada pela primeira vez na estação de carregamento, as ferramentas devem ser carregadas conforme instruções constantes dos seus 
manuais. As ferramentas só deverão ser recarregadas quando o desempenho da unidade tiver deteriorado visivelmente.

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO
1. Encaixe o plugue do cabo de alimentação primeiro na estação de carga e depois na tomada (Figura A).
2. Conecte 1 das ferramentas acessórias - cortador, aparador ou barbeador - ao receptáculo da estação de carga. Coloque a ferramenta acessória sobre os pinos de 

carregamento e pressione-as para baixo para que se encaixem no lugar. Para remover a ferramenta acessória, solte a lingueta traseira da ferramenta acessória e 
puxe-a para cima. (Figura B)

3. Coloque o cortador, aparador ou barbeador na ferramenta acessória correta na estação de carga de modo que a placa de identi�cação �que virada para a 
frente. (Figura C)

RESOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS
Se a sua Estação de Carga Única parecer não estar funcionando ou carregando corretamente (com o logotipo da Wahl piscando em vermelho), veri�que o 
seguinte:  
• Veri�que a corrente da tomada, conectando outro aparelho (um que esteja funcionando bem) à tomada.
• Certi�que-se de que a unidade não esteja conectada a uma fonte de energia que se desliga quando as luzes são desligadas.
• Certi�que-se de que os contatos do equipamento estejam limpos e livres de pelos ou outros contaminadores.
Se ainda assim tiver problemas com sua estação de carga, envie sua estação de carga, fonte de alimentação e cabo de alimentação à Wahl Clipper Corporation, 
com uma nota explicando o problema.

Este ícone indica que este produto não deve ser descartado com outros resíduos domésticos. Para prevenir possíveis danos ao meio ambiente 
e à saúde humana resultantes do descarte descontrolado de resíduos, recicle este resíduo com responsabilidade para promover a reutilização 
sustentável dos recursos materiais. Para devolver seu equipamento usado, use os sistemas de devolução e coleta, ou então entre em contato com a 
loja onde adquiriu o produto. Eles podem encaminhar este produto para uma reciclagem ambientalmente segura.

TRANSFORMADOR DE FICHA
Fabricante:  E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5,Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang  
 Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tipo:   ZD018B050200 - Dentes de �cha destacáveis  
Tensão de entrada:   100-240 V
Frequência da alimentação de CA:  50/60 Hz
Tensão de saída:   5.0 V 
Corrente de saída:   2.0 A
Potência de saída:   10.0 W
E�ciência média no modo ativo:  78.7%
Consumo energético em vazio:  .10W

العربية - ترجمة التعلي�ت الأصلية ar

 ٨٥٠٤Lبشكلٍ منفصل ضمن مجموعات الطرازات ١ ZD٠١٨Bيبُاع مصدر الطاقة #٠٥٠٢٠٠ .ZD٠١٨Bكن استخدام قاعدة الشحن الفردية مع مصدر الطاقة #٠٥٠٢٠٠�
  .٨١٧٣L٨١٧١ وL٨١٧٢ وLو HVTL٥٢٨٢ وLP ,HVTL-P ٨٥٩١ وL٥٣١٢, و١L

تستخدم قاعدة الشحن فقط مع ماكينات الحلاقة وماكينات تشذيب الشعر وماكينات حلاقة الذقن WAHL السلكية واللاسلكية والأدوات الملحقة المدخلة وأسلاك الطاقة. 
تتضمن الأدوات الملحقة المدخلة:

• C١ (ملحق لماكينة قص الشعر ) - 
5301L - (٥٣٠١  ملحق لماكينة قص الشعرL) C٣ •   5282LP - ( ملحق لماكينة قص الشعر) C٢ •

٥٣٠٣L - (٥٣٠٣  ملحق لماكينة قص الشعرL) ٤ 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2 • C٦
8171L ,8172L, PNTL ,HVTL-P, HVTL - (و١ ملحق لماكينة التشذيب) C٥ •

8173L - (ملحق لماكينة الحلاقة) C٦ • 

قبل الاستخدام للمرة الأولى
قبل وضع الوحدة على قاعدة الشحن للمرة الأولى، ينبغي شحن الأدوات وفق التعلي¬ت الواردة في كتيباتها.  

ينبغي إعادة شحن الأدوات فقط عندما يضعف أداء الماكينة بشكلٍ ملحوظٍ.

تعليمات الاستخدام

.(A الشكل) ١. صِل قابس كبل الطاقة بقاعدة الشحن أولاً، ثم بالمقبس
٢. صِل أحد ملحقات ماكينة قص الشعر أو ماكينة التشذيب أو ماكينة الحلاقة في المقبس الموجود على قاعدة الشحن. ضع الأدوات الملحقة المدخلة فوق دبابيس الشحن 

(B الشكل) .واضغط عليها للأسفل لتثبيتها في مكانها. لإخراج الأداة الملحقة المدخلة، حرر اللسان الخلفي الموجود على الأداة الملحقة المدخلة واسحبها لأعلى
(C الشكل) .٣. ضع ماكينة قص الشعر أو ماكينة حلاقة الذقن في مدخل الأدوات على قاعدة الشحن بحيث تكون لوحة الاسم متجهة للأمام

استكشاف الأخطاء وإصلاحها
إذا كانت قاعدة الشحن الفردية تدو أنها لا تعمل أو تشحن بشكلٍ مناسبٍ (شعار Wahl يومض باللون الأحمر)، فÉُجى التحقق م¬ يلي: 

• تحقق من التيار في مأخذ التيار من خلال توصيل جهاز آخر (جهاز يعمل بشكلٍ صحيح) في مأخذ التيار.
• تأكد من عدم توصيل الوحدة Óصدر طاقة لا ينقطع من تلقاء نفسه عند إطفاء الإضاءة.
• تأكد من أن نقاط التلامس الخاصة بالجهاز نظيفة وخالية من الشعر أو الملُوِّثات الأخرى.

إذا كنت لا تزال تواجه مشكلات في قاعدة الشحن، فأرسلها مع مصدر الطاقة وسلك الطاقة إلى شركة Wahl لماكينات الحلاقة مع خطاب يشرح المشكلة.

تشÉ هذه العلامة إلى أنه يجب التخلص من المنتج مع النفايات المنزلية الأخرى في أنحاء الاتحاد الأوروà. وفي إطار ح¬ية البيئة وصحة البشر من الضرر 
المحتمل نتيجة التخلص من النقابات بشكل غÉ خاضع للرقابة، تصرف Óسؤولية وأعد التدوير بهدف تعزيز إعادة الاستخدام المستدام للموارد. ولإرجاع الجهاز 
المسُتخدَم، يرُجى الاستعانة بأنظمة الإرجاع والتجميع، أو الاتصال بالتاجر الذي اشتريت المنتج منه، حيث �كنهم أخذ المنتج لإعادة تدويره بشكل آمن على 

البيئة.

وحدة التغذية الكهربائية
,٥ .No ,١ Workshop ,١٠١ E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd  الشركة المصنعة:  

Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District   
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China  

ZD٠١٨B٠٥٠٢٠٠ - طرفا قابس قابلان للفصل   الطراز:  
V جهد الدخل:   ١٠٠-٢٤٠
Hz الدخل-تردد التيار:  ٦٠/٥٠ Éتغي
 V جهد الخرج:   ٥٫٠
A تيار الخرج:   ٢٫٠

W جهد الخرج:    ١٠٫٠
متوسط الفعالية في حالة التشغيل: ٧٨٫٧٪

.١٠W :استهلاك القدرة في حالة الحمل الصفري

فارسی - ترجمه دستورالعمل های اصلی fa

از «جایگاه شارژ تکی» می توان با منبع تغذیه ZD018B050200# استفاده کرد. منبع تغذیه ZD018B050200# به طور جداگانه در کیت های متعلق به ش¬ره مدل های 
8504L1، 8591L1، 5282LP، HVTL، HVTL-P, 8172L، 8171L و 5312L, 8173L فروخته می شود.

از جایگاه شارژ تنها باید برای ماشین های موزنی سیمی/بدون سیم، ماشین های اصلاح، شیورها، سری های ابزار و منابع تغذیه استفاده شود. سری های ابزار موجود:

 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2 - (سری ماشین موزنی) C1 •
                          5282LP - (سری ماشین موزنی) C2 •

                     5301L - (5301  سری ماشین موزنیL سری) C3 •
5303L - (سری ماشین موزنی) C4 •

HVTL, 8172L, PNTL, HVTL-P, 8171L - (ماشین اصلاح) C5 •
8173L - (سری شیور) C6 •

قبل از اولین استفاده
پیش از آنکه دستگاه برای نخستین بار در ایستگاه شارژ مورد استفاده قرار گیرد، ابزارها باید طبق دستورالعمل های موجود در دفترچه راهن¬یشان شارژ شوند.  

ابزارها باید تنها زمانی مجدداً شارژ شوند که عملکرد دستگاه افت قابل توجهی کرده باشد.

دستورالعمل های استفاده
(A شکل) 1. دوشاخه سیم برق را ابتدا به جایگاه شارژ و سپس به پریز وصل کنید

2. 1 سری ماشین موزنی، ماشین اصلاح یا شیور را داخل جاشارژ موجود در جایگاه شارژ قرار دهید. ابزار را روی پین های شارژ قرار دهید و آن را با فشار سر جایش قرار 
(B شکل) .دهید. به منظور جدا کردن سری ابزار، زبانه پشتی روی سری ابزار را آزاد کنید و به بالا بکشید

(C شکل) .3. ماشین مو زنی، ماشین اصلاح یا شیور را در سری ابزار مناسب بر روی جایگاه شارژ قرار دهید تا برچسب مشخصات رو به جلو باشد

عیب یابی
اگر جایگاه شارژ ش¬ کار ÿی کند یا به درستی شارژ ÿی کند (لوگو Wahl به رنگ قرمز چشمک می زند)، لطفاً موارد زیر را بررسی کنید: 

• جریان خروجی را با وصل کردن یک دستگاه دیگر (یک دستگاه که به درستی کار می کند) به پریز بررسی کنید.
• اطمینان حاصل کنید که واحد به منبع تغذیه متصل نیست که وقتی چراغ خاموش می شود، خود به خود خاموش می شود.

• مطمئن شوید محل های اتصال دستگاه |یز و بدون مو یا سایر آلودگی ها باشند.
 Wahl اگر هنوز با مشکلی در زمینه جایگاه شارژ خود مواجه هستید، جایگاه شارژ، منبع برق و سیم برق خود را به همراه یادداشتی که مشکل را توضیح می دهد به

Clipper Corporation ارسال کنید.

این علامت نشان می دهد که این محصول نباید در سراسر اتحادیه اروبا همراه با سایر زباله های خانگی دفع شود. به منظور جلوگیری از آسیب احت¬لی به 
محیط زیست یا سلامت بشر از دفع زباله به صورت کنترل نشده خودداری کنید، به منظور ترویج استفاده مجدد پایدار منابع مادی مسئولانه آن را بازیافت 
کنید. به منظور پس دادن دستگاه مستعمل خود، لطفا از سیستم های جمع آوری و بازگرداندن استفاده کنید با فروشندگانی که این محصول را می خرند 

|اس حاصل فرمائید. آنها می توانند این محصول را برای بازیافت زیست محیطی مناسب استفاده کنند.

منبع تغذیه حالت سوئیچ
,E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5  سازنده:  

Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District   
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China  

ZD018B050200 - دوشاخه های جداشدنی   نوع:  
V 100-240 ولتاژ ورودی::  

Hz 50/60 فرکانس AC ورودی: :  
 V 5.0 ولتاژ خروجی:  
A 2.0 جریان خروجی:  

W 10.0 توان خروجی:  
78.7% بازده فعال متوسط:  
.10W مصرف برق بدون بار:  

Dansk - OVERSÆTTELSE AF DE ORIGINALE INSTRUKTIONERda

Den enkelte ladestation kan bruges med strømforsyningen #ZD018B050200. Strømforsyning #ZD018B050200 sælges separat i sæt, der tilhører modelnumrene 
5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L & 8173L.

LADESTATIONEN MÅ KUN BRUGES SAMMEN MED WAHL LEDNINGSFRI KLIPPEMASKINER, TRIMMERE, BARBERMASKINER, VÆRKTØJSINDSATSER OG 
STRØMFORSYNINGER. Medfølgende indstiksværktøjer: 
• C1 (indsats til klipper) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2         
• C2 (indsats til Vapor-klipper) - 5282LP          
• C3 (indsats til 5301L-klipper) - 5301L
• C4 (indsats til 5303L-klipper) - 5303L 
• C5 (indsats til trimmer) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (indsats til barbermaskine) - 8173L

FØR FØRSTE BRUG
Før enheden bruges første gang i ladekraftværket; Værktøjet skal oplades som anvist i deres manualer. 
Værktøjet bør kun genoplades, når enhedens ydeevne er blevet mærkbart forringet.

BRUGERVEJLEDNING
1. Sæt strømledningen i ladestationen først og derefter i stikkontakten (�gur A)
2. Sæt 1 af skærene til klipperen, trimmeren eller barbermaskinen i stikket på ladestationen. Anbring indstiksværktøjerne over ladestikkene og tryk ned for at 

klikke dem på plads. Hvis du vil �erne et indstiksværktøj, skal du frigøre tappen bag på indstiksværktøjet og trække opad. (Figur B)
3. Placer klipperen, trimmeren eller barbermaskinen i den korrekte værktøjsindsats på ladestationen, så typeskiltet vender fremad. (Figur C)

FEJLFINDING
Hvis din enkelte ladestation ser ud til ikke at fungere, eller den ser ud til ikke at lade korrekt (Wahl-logoet blinker rødt), bedes du gøre følgende:  
• Kontroller strømstyrken ved at sætte et andet apparat (et i korrekt driftstilstand) i stikkontakten.
• Kontroller, at enheden ikke er tilsluttet en strømkilde, der slukker sig selv, når lysene slukkes.
• Kontroller, at udstyrets kontakter er rene og fri for hår eller andre urenheder.
Hvis du stadig har problemer med din ladestationen, skal du sende din ladestationen, din strømforsyning og din strømledning til Wahl Clipper Corporation 
sammen med en note, der forklarer problemet.

Denne markering angiver at dette produkt ikke bør bortska�es sammen med andet husholdningsa�ald i hele EU. For at forhindre mulig skade på 
miljøet eller menneskers sundhed mod ukontrolleret bortska�else af a�ald, skal det genbruges ansvarligt for at fremme bæredygtigt genbrug 
af materielle ressourcer. For at returnere din brugte enhed skal du bruge retur- og indsamlingssystemerne eller kontakte forhandleren, hvor 
produktet blev købt. De kan bringe dette produkt til miljømæssig sikker genanvendelse.

STIKSTRØMFORSYNING
Producent:  E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Type:   ZD018B050200 - Aftagelige stikpropper  
Indgangsspænding:   100-240 V
Inputvekselstrømsfrekvens:   50/60 Hz
Udgangsspænding:   5.0 V 
Udgangsstrømsstyrke:  2.0 A
Udgangse�ekt:   10.0 W
Gennemsnitlig e�ektivitet i aktiv tilstand: 78.7%
E�ektforbrug i nullast-tilstand:   .10W

Polski - TŁUMACZENIE ORYGINALNYCH INSTRUKCJIpl

Pojedyncza stacja ładowania może być używana z zasilaczem nr ZD018B050200. Zasilacz nr ZD018B050200 sprzedawany oddzielnie w zestawach do 
modeli 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L,  i 8173L.

STACJA ŁADOWANIA DO UŻYTKU WYŁĄCZNIE Z PRZEWODOWYMI/BEZPRZEWODOWYMI MASZYNKAMI DO STRZYŻENIA, TRYMERAMI, GOLARKAMI, 
WKŁADKAMI NARZĘDZIOWYMI I AKCESORIAMI ZASILANIA WAHL. Dołączone wkładki narzędziowe: 
• C1 (wkładka do maszynki do strzyżenia) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2       
• C2 (wkładka do maszynki do strzyżenia Vapor) - 5282LP                                  
• C3 ( 1 wkładka do maszynki do strzyżenia 5301L) - 5301L
• C4 (wkładka do maszynki do strzyżenia 5303L) - 5303L
• C5 (wkładka do trymera) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (wkładka do golarki) - 8173L

PRZED PIERWSZYM UŻYCIEM
Przed pierwszym ładowaniem narzędzia w stacji ładującej należy naładować je zgodnie z  jego instrukcją obsługi.  
Narzędzia należy naładować ponownie tylko wtedy, gdy wydajność urządzenia zauważalnie spadnie.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
1. Podłączyć wtyczkę przewodu zasilającego najpierw do stacji ładowania, a następnie do gniazdka (rysunek A).
2. Podłączyć jedną z wkładek do maszynki do strzyżenia, trymera lub golarki do gniazda w stacji ładowania. Umieścić wkładkę narzędziową nad 

stykami ładowania i docisnąć, aby „zatrzasnęła” się w odpowiedniej pozycji. Aby wyjąć wkładkę narzędziową, zwolnić zatrzask z tyłu wkładki i 
pociągnąć do góry. (Rys. B)

3. Umieścić maszynkę do strzyżenia, trymer lub golarkę we właściwej wkładce narzędziowej w stacji ładowania, z tabliczką znamionową skierowaną 
do przodu. (Rys. C)

ROZWIĄZYWANIE PROBLEMÓW
Jeśli pojedyncza stacja ładowania nie działa prawidłowo lub nie ładuje prawidłowo (logo Wahl miga na czerwono), należy sprawdzić następujące 

elementy:  
• Sprawdzić natężenie prądu w gniazdku podłączając do niego inne urządzenie (w dobrym stanie technicznym).
• Upewnić się, że urządzenie nie jest podłączone do źródła zasilania, które samo wyłącza się po wyłączeniu świateł.
• Upewnić się, że styki urządzenia są czyste i wolne od kontaktu z włoskami lub innymi zanieczyszczeniami.
Jeśli nadal występują problemy ze stacją ładowania, należy przesłać stację ładowania, zasilacz i przewód zasilający do �rmy Wahl Clipper Corporation 
z informacjami dotyczącymi problemu.

To oznaczenie wskazuje, że produktu nie należy wyrzucać wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi we wszystkich krajach UE. Aby 
zapobiec możliwym zanieczyszczeniom środowiska i nie narażać zdrowia ludzkiego z powodu niekontrolowanej utylizacji odpadów, 
produkt należy poddać recyklingowi, aby wspierać późniejsze ponowne wykorzystanie zasobów materiałowych. Aby zwrócić zużyty 
produkt, należy skorzystać z punktów zwrotu i odbioru lub skontaktować się ze sprzedawcą, od którego kupiony został produkt. Może 
on odebrać produkt w celu ekologicznego recyklingu.

ZASILACZ SIECIOWY
Producent:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5,Jingye Road,  
 Yanchuan, Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Typ:   ZD018B050200 - Odłączane wtyczki  
Napięcie wejściowe:   100-240 V
Wejściowa częstotliwość prądu przemiennego:  50/60 Hz
Napięcie wyjściowe:   5.0 V 
Prąd wyjściowy:   2.0 A
Moc wyjściowa:   10.0 W
Średnia sprawność podczas pracy:   78.7%
Zużycie energii w stanie bez obciążenia:  .10W

Pусский язык - ПЕРЕВОД ОРИГИНАЛЬНЫХ ИНСТРУКЦИЙru

Одноместное зарядное устройство-подставка может использоваться со шнуром номер ZD018B050200. Шнур номер ZD018B050200 
продается отдельно к комплектам с номерами моделей 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, и 8173L.

ЗАРЯДНОЕ УСТРОЙСТВО-ПОДСТВКА ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНА ТОЛЬКО ДЛЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ С ПРИБОРАМИ СО ШНУРАМИ/АККУМУЛЯТОРАМИ WAHL, 
ТРИММЕРАМИ, БРИТВАМИ, ВСТАВЛЯЮЩИМИСЯ ГНЁЗДАМИ И БЛОКАМИ ПИТАНИЯ. Гнёзда для инструментов включают: 
• C1 (гнездо для машинки для стрижки) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2       
• C2 (гнездо для машинки для стрижки Vapor) - 5282LP                                
• C3 (гнездо для машинки для стрижки 5301L ) - 5301L
 • C4 (гнездо для машинки для стрижки 5303L) - 5303L
• C5 (гнездо для триммера) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (гнездо для бритвы) - 8173L

ДО ПЕРВОГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ
Перед первым использованием устройств в зарядной станции необходимо полностью зарядить их в соответствии с указаниями в 
руководствах по эксплуатации. Перезарядку аккумуляторов следует производить только при заметном ухудшении работы устройства.

ПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ ЗАРЯДНЫМ УСТРОЙСТВОМ-ПОДСТАВКОЙ
1. Подсоедините шнур электропитания сначала к зарядному устройству-подставке, а затем вставьте вилку в розетку (Рис. А)
2. Вставьте одно (1) из гнёзд для машинки для стрижки, триммера или бритвы в выемку на зарядном устройстве-подставке. Установите 

гнездо на зарядное место и нажмите на него до щелчка. Чтобы вынуть гнездо из подставки, освободите задний зажим и потяните вверх. 
(Рис. B)

3. Установите машинку для стрижки, триммер или бритву в соответствующее гнездо на подставке, чтобы заводская табличка была 
обращена вперед. (Рис. С)

УСТРАНЕНИЕ СБОЕВ В РАБОТЕ
Если ваше одноместное зарядное устройство-подставка не работает или не заряжает должным образом (логотип Wahl светится красным 
светом), выполнить следующее:  
• Проверить наличие напряжения в розетке посредством подключения к ней другого электроприбора (находящегося в исправном 

состоянии).
• Убедиться в том, что розетка не подключена к источнику питания, отключающемуся при выключении освещения.
• Проверить чистоту контактов устройства, убедиться в отсутствии на них загрязнителей (волоски и т. п.).
Если у вас по-прежнему возникают проблемы с зарядным устройством-подставкой, отправьте подставку, блок питания и шнур в Wahl 
Clipper Corporation с объяснением проблемы.

Данная маркировка обозначает то, что на всей территории ЕС не рекомендуется утилизировать данное изделие в качестве 
бытовых отходов. Утилизировать данное изделие ответственным образом, в целях предотвращения возможного вреда 
окружающей среде или здоровью людей в связи с неконтролируемым обращением с отходами, а также для содействия 
экологически безопасному повторному использованию материальных ресурсов. Для возврата подержанного устройства 
просим вас воспользоваться услугами систем возврата и приема или обратиться в пункт розничной торговли, в котором 
изделие было приобретено. Указанными организациями данное изделие будет отправлено на экологически безопасную 
утилизацию.

СЕТЕВОЙ БЛОК ПИТАНИЯ
Производитель:  E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang  
 Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Тип: ZD018B050200 - Съёмный штепсель  
Входное напряжение:                  100-240 В
Входная частота переменного тока:    50/60 Гц
Выходное напряжение:                  5.0 В 
Выходной ток:               2.0 A
Выходная мощность:                  10.0 Вт
Средняя эффективность при эксплуатации:  78.7%
Потребляемая мощность при нулевой нагрузке: .10W

ελληνικά - ΜΕΤΑΦΡΑΣΗ ΤΩΝ ΠΡΩΤΟΤΥΠΩΝ ΟΔΗΓΙΩΝel Suomi - ALKUPERÄISTEN OHJEIDEN KÄÄNNÖS�

Yksittäisen laitteen latausasemaa voidaan käyttää virtalähteen #ZD018B050200 kanssa. Virtalähde #ZD018B050200 myydään erikseen mallinumeroiden 5312L, 
8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L ja 8173L pakkauksista.

LATAUSASEMAA SAA KÄYTTÄÄ VAIN WAHLIN JOHDOLLISTEN/JOHDOTTOMIEN LEIKKUREIDEN, TRIMMEREIDEN, PARRANAJOKONEIDEN, SOVITEOSIEN JA 
VIRTALÄHTEIDEN KANSSA. Soviteosat sisältävät: 
• C1 (leikkurin soviteosa) -5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2          
• C2 (Vapor-leikkurin soviteosa) - 5282LP              
• C3 (5301L leikkurin soviteosa) - 5301L
• C4 ( 5303L leikkurin soviteosa) - 5303L
• C5 (trimmerin soviteosa) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (parranajokoneen soviteosa) - 8173L

ENNEN ENSIMMÄISTÄ KÄYTTÖÄ
Ennen kuin yksikköä käytetään ensimmäisen kerran latausasemassa: työkalut tulee ladata niiden käyttöohjeiden mukaisesti.  
Työkaluja tulee ladata vain, kun laitteen suorituskyky on heikentynyt huomattavasti.

ПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ ЗАРЯДНЫМ УСТРОЙСТВОМ-ПОДСТАВКОЙ
1. Kytke virtajohto ensin latausasemaan ja sitten pistorasiaan (kuva A)
2. Kiinnitä yksi leikkurin, trimmerin tai parranajokoneen soviteosa latausaseman liittimeen. Aseta soviteosa lataustappien päälle ja paina alaspäin, jotta se 

napsahtaa paikalleen. Jos haluat irrottaa soviteosan, vapauta sen takakieleke ja vedä ylöspäin. (Kuva B)
3. Aseta leikkuri, trimmeri tai parranajokone virtalähteen oikeaan soviteosaan siten, että nimikilpi osoittaa eteenpäin. (Kuva C)

УVIANMÄÄRITYS
Jos yksittäisen laitteen latausasema ei näytä toimivan tai latautuvan kunnolla (Wahl-logo vilkkuu punaisena), tarkista seuraavat asiat:  
• Tarkista pistorasian virta kytkemällä siihen toinen (toimiva) laite.
• Varmista, että laitetta ei ole kytketty virtalähteeseen, joka sammuu itsestään, kun valot sammutetaan.
• Varmista, että laitteen liittimet ovat puhtaat ja ettei niissä ole hiuksia tai muuta ylimääräistä.
Jos latausaseman suhteen ilmenee edelleen ongelmia, lähetä latausasema, virtalähde ja virtajohto Wahl Clipper Corporationille ja liitä mukaan huomautus, jossa 
selität ongelman.

Tämä merkintä osoittaa, ettei tätä tuotetta saa hävittää muun kotitalousjätteen mukana EU:n alueella. Hallitsemattomasta jätteiden 
hävittämisestä ympäristölle tai ihmisten terveydelle aiheutuvien haittojen välttämiseksi kierrätä se vastuullisesti edistääksesi kestävää 
materiaalien uudelleenkäyttöä. Käytä laitteen hävittämiseen palautus- ja keräysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteyttä laitteen myyneeseen jälleenmyyjään. 
He voivat ottaa tämän tuotteen ympäristöystävälliseen kierrätykseen.

PISTOKEKYTKENTÄVERKKO-OSA
Valmistaja:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5,Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang  
 Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tyyppi:   ZD018B050200 - Irrotettavat pistotulpat  
Ottojännite:   100-240 V
Tuloverkkotaajuus:   50/60 Hz
Antojännite:   5.0 V 
Antovirta:   2.0 A
Antoteho:   10.0 W
Aktiivitilan keskimääräinen hyötysuhde: 78.7%
Kuormittamattoman tilan tehonkulutus:   .10W

Ο Ενιαίος Σταθμός Τροφοδοσίας μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί με το τροφοδοτικό ρεύματος #ZD018B050200. Το Τροφοδοτικό Ρεύματος #ZD018B050200 
πωλείται χωριστά εντός των κιτ που ανήκουν στα μοντέλα Αρ. 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, & 8173L.

Ο ΣΤΑΘΜΟΣ ΤΡΟΦΟΔΟΣΙΑΣ ΠΡΕΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΑΙ ΜΟΝΟ ΜΕ ΕΝΣΥΡΜΑΤΕΣ/ΑΣΥΡΜΑΤΕΣ ΚΟΥΡΕΥΤΙΚΕΣ, ΞΥΡΙΣΤΙΚΕΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΕΣ, ΤΡΙΜΕΡ, 
ΕΝΘΕΤΑ ΕΡΓΑΛΕΙΩΝ ΚΑΙ ΤΡΟΦΟΔΟΤΙΚΑ ΤΗΣ WAHL. Περιλαμβάνονται τα ένθετα εργαλείων: 
• C1 (ένθετο κουρευτικής συσκευής) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2    
• C2 (ένθετο κουρευτικής συσκευής Vapor) - 5282LP                                     
• C3 (ένθετο κουρευτικής συσκευής 5301L) - 5301L
• C4 (ένθετο κουρευτικής συσκευής 5303L) - 5303L
• C5 (ένθετο τρίμερ και) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (ένθετο ξυριστικής συσκευής) - 8173L
     
ΠΡΙΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΠΡΩΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ
Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση της μονάδας στον σταθμό φόρτισης, τα εργαλεία θα πρέπει να φορτιστούν σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες στα εγχειρίδιά τους.  
Τα εργαλεία πρέπει να επαναφορτίζονται μόνο όταν η απόδοση της συσκευής έχει μειωθεί αισθητά.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
1. Συνδέστε το βύσμα του καλωδίου πρώτα στο σταθμό τροφοδοσίας και στη συνέχεια στην πρίζα (Εικόνα Α)
2. Συνδέστε είτε την κουρευτική συσκευή,  το τρίμερ ή την ξυριστική συσκευή σε οποιαδήποτε από τις τρεις υποδοχές του σταθμού τροφοδοσίας. 

Τοποθετήστε το ένθετο εργαλείου πάνω από τους πείρους φόρτισης και πιέστε προς τα κάτω για να ασφαλίσετε στη θέση του. Για να αφαιρέσετε το 
ένθετο εργαλείου, αφήστε την πίσω γλωττίδα στο ένθετο εργαλείου και τραβήξτε προς τα πάνω. (Εικόνα Β)

3. Τοποθετήστε την κουρευτική συσκευή, το τρίμερ ή την ξυριστική συσκευή στο σωστό ένθετο εργαλείου στο σταθμό τροφοδοσίας, ώστε η πινακίδα 
τύπου να είναι στραμμένη προς τα εμπρός. (Εικόνα Γ)

ΑΝΤΙΜΕΤΩΠΙΣΗ ΠΡΟΒΛΗΜΑΤΩΝ
Εάν ο ενιαίος σταθμός τροφοδοσίας δεν φαίνεται να λειτουργεί ή να φορτίζει σωστά (το λογότυπο Wahl αναβοσβήνει με κόκκινο χρώμα), ελέγξτε τα 
εξής:  
• Ελέγξτε το ρεύμα της πρίζας βάζοντας μια άλλη συσκευή (σε καλή κατάσταση λειτουργίας) στην πρίζα.
• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η μονάδα δεν συνδέεται με πηγή ρεύματος που απενεργοποιείται όταν σβήνουν τα φώτα.
• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι οι επαφές του εξοπλισμού είναι καθαρές και ελεύθερες από τρίχες και άλλα στοιχεία.
Εάν εξακολουθείτε να αντιμετωπίζετε προβλήματα με τον σταθμό φόρτισης, στείλτε τον σταθμό φόρτισης, το τροφοδοτικό και το καλώδιο 
τροφοδοσίας στην Wahl Clipper Corporation με ένα σημείωμα που εξηγεί το πρόβλημα.

Η σήμανση αυτή υποδεικνύει ότι απαγορεύεται η απόρριψη του συγκεκριμένου προϊόντος μαζί με άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα 
σε όλη την ΕΕ. Προς αποφυγή κάθε πιθανού κινδύνου να υπάρξουν επιβλαβείς επιπτώσεις στο περιβάλλον ή στην ανθρώπινη 
υγεία από ανεξέλεγκτη διάθεση αποβλήτων, επιβάλλεται η υπεύθυνη ανακύκλωσή του με στόχο την προαγωγή της βιώσιμης 
επαναχρησιμοποίησης υλικών πόρων. Για να επιστρέψετε τη χρησιμοποιημένη σας συσκευή, χρησιμοποιήστε τα συστήματα επιστροφής 
και συλλογής ή αποταθείτε στο κατάστημα λιανικής πώλησης από το οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Εκεί θα μπορέσουν να το δεχτούν και 
να το στείλουν για περιβαλλοντικά ασφαλή ανακύκλωση.

ΜΕΤΑΣΧΗΜΑΤΙΣΤΉΣ ΤΡΟΦΟΔΟΣΊΑΣ
Κατασκευαστής:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang 
Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Τύπος:   ZD018B050200 - Αφαιρούμενο φις πρίζας  
Τάση εισόδου:    100-240 V
Συχνότητα εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος εισόδου:  50/60 Hz
Τάση εξόδου:    5.0 V 
Ένταση ρεύματος εξόδου:    2.0 A
Ισχύς εξόδου:    10.0 W
Μέση ενεργός απόδοση:    78.7%
Κατανάλωση ισχύος σε κατάσταση άνευ φορτίου:  .10W

Svenska - ÖVERSÄTTNING AV DE URSPRUNGLIGA INSTRUKTIONERNAsv Norsk - OVERSETTELSE AV OPPRINNELIGE INSTRUKSERno

Den enkla laddningsstationen kan användas med strömkällan #ZD018B050200. Strömkällan #ZD018B050200 säljs separat i kit som tillhör modellnumren 5312L, 
8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L,  och 8173L.

LADDNINGSSTATIONEN FÅR ENDAST ANVÄNDAS MED WAHL SLADD-/SLADDLÖSA KLIPPARE, TRIMMERS, RAKAPPARATER, VERKTYGSINSATSER OCH 
STRÖMFÖRSÖRJNINGAR. Verktygsinsatser som ingår: 
• C1 (klipparinsats) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2   
• C2 (ångklipparinsats) - 5282LP   
• C3 (klipparinsats 5301L) - 5301L
• C4 (klipparinsats 5303L) - 5303L
• C5 (trimmerinsats) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (rakapparatinsats) - 8173L

FÖRE FÖRSTA ANVÄNDNING
Innan enheten används för första gången i laddningsstationen; Verktygen ska laddas enligt instruktionerna i deras manualer.  
Batterierna bör endast laddas om verktygens prestanda har försämrats märkbart.

ANVÄNDARINSTRUKTIONER
1. Anslut strömkabeln till laddningsstationen först och sedan till vägguttaget (bild A)
2. Anslut en klippare, trimmer eller rakapparatsinsats i uttaget på laddningsstationen. Placera verktygsinsatsen över laddningsstiften och tryck nedåt så att den 

snäpper på plats. Ta bort verktygsinsatsen genom att lossa den bakre �iken på verktygsinsatsen och dra uppåt. (Bild B)
3. Placera klipparen, trimmern eller rakapparaten i rätt verktygsinsats på laddningsstationen så att namnskylten är vänd framåt. (Bild C)

FELSÖKNING
Om din enkla laddningsstation inte verkar fungera eller ladda korrekt (Wahl-logotypen blinkar rött), var god kontrollera följande: 
• Kontrollera uttagets strömstyrka genom att koppla in en annan apparat i uttaget (som är i gott skick).
• Se till att enheten inte är ansluten till en strömkälla som stänger av sig själv när lamporna släcks.
• Se till att utrustningens kontakter är rena och fria från hår eller annan smuts.Om du fortfarande har problem med laddningsstationen ska du skicka 
laddningsstationen, strömförsörjningen och strömsladden till Wahl Clipper Corporation tillsammans med ett meddelande som förklarar problemet.

Denna märkning indikerar att produkten inte ska bortska�as tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall inom EU. För att förhindra eventuella skador 
på miljön eller människors hälsa som ett resultat av okontrollerad avfallshantering ska den återvinnas på ett ansvarsfullt sätt för att främja hållbar 
återanvändning av materiella resurser. För att returnera din begagnade enhet, vänligen använd retur- och insamlingssystem eller kontakta 
återförsäljaren som sålde produkten och kan återvinna den säkert. De kan ta produkten till miljövänlig återvinning.

KONTAKTKOPPLINGSNÄTDEL
Tillverkare:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Typ:   ZD018B050200 - Avtagbara kontakter medföljer  
IIngående spänning:   100-240 V
Ingående frekvens (växelström):   50/60 Hz
Utgående spänning:   5.0 V 
Utgående ström:   2.0 A
Utgående e�ekt:   10.0 W
Genomsnittlig verkningsgrad i aktivt läge: 78.7%
Elförbrukning vid noll-last:   .10W

Den enkle strømstasjonen kan brukes med strømforsyningen #ZD018B050200. Strømforsyning #ZD018B050200 selges separat med sett som tilhører 
modellnummer 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, og 8173L.

STRØMSTASJONEN SKAL BARE BRUKES MED WAHLS KLIPPERE, TRIMMERE, BARBERMASKINER, APPARATFESTER OG STRØMFORSYNINGER. Inkludert apparatfeste: 
• C1 (klippertilbehør) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2   
• C2 (dampklippertilbehør ) - 5282LP   • C3 (5301L klippertilbehør) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L klippertilbehør) - 5303L
• C5 (trimmertilbehør) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (barbertilbehør) - 8173L

FØR FØRSTE BRUK
Før enheten brukes for første gang i strømstasjonen, skal verktøyene lades i henhold til bruksanvisningen til hvert enkelt verktøy. Apparatene bør bare lades når 
ytelsen har blitt betraktelig verre.

BRUKSANVISNING
1. Fest strømledningen til strømstasjonen først, og så til stikkontakten (�gur a)
2. Fest ett av tilbehørene – klipperen, trimmeren eller barbertilbehøret – inn i inngangen på strømstasjonen. Sett apparatfestet over ladepinnene og trykk ned 

for å klipse det på plass. For å �erne apparatfestet, løsne den bakre �iken på apparattilbehøret og dra oppover. (Figur B)
3. Plasser klipperen, trimmeren eller barbermaskinen i riktig apparatfeste i strømstasjonen slik at navneplaten er vendt forover. (Figur C)

FEILSØKE
Hvis den enkle strømstasjonen ikke fungerer eller lader som den skal (Wahl-logoen blinker rødt), må du sjekke det følgende: 
• Sjekk spenningen til strømuttaket ved å plugge inn et annet apparat (som du vet at fungerer).
• Pass på at enheten ikke er koblet til en strømkilde som slås av når lysene er av.
• Pass på at kontaktene til enheten er rene og uten hår eller andre fremmedelementer.
Hvis det oppstår problemer med ladestasjonen, kan du sende ladestasjonen, strømforsyningen og strømledningen til Wahl Clipper Corporation med et notat som 
forklarer problemet.

Dette merket indikerer at dette produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med vanlig husholdningsavfall i EU. For å unngå skade på miljø og helse 
som følge av tilfeldig avfallsavhending må det kjøleskapet skilles fra andre typer avfall og leveres til gjenvinning. For å returnere ditt brukte 
apparat, brukes retur- og innsamlingsordninger, eller kontakt forhandleren hvor produktet ble kjøpt. De kan ta imot produktet for miljøvennlig 
resirkulering.

NETTDEL
Produsent:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang  
 Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Type:   ZD018B050200 - Avtakbart støpsel  
Inngangsspenning:   100-240 V
Inngangs-vekselstrømfrekvens:   50/60 Hz
Utgangsspenning:   5.0 V 
Utgangsstrøm:   2.0 A
Utgangse�ekt:   10.0 W
Gjennomsnittlig e�ektivitet under drift: 78.7%
Opptatt e�ekt ubelastet:   .10W



Türkçe - ORİJİNAL TALİMATLARIN TERCÜMESİtrMagyar - AZ EREDETI HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS FORDÍTÁSAhu

Az önálló töltőállomás a #ZD018B050200 tápegységgel használható. A 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, és 8173L 
modellszámokhoz tartozó készleteken belül a #ZD018B050200 tápegység külön kapható.

A TÖLTŐÁLLOMÁS CSAK WAHL VEZETÉKES/VEZETÉK NÉLKÜLI VÁGÓGÉPEKKEL, NYÍRÓGÉPEKKEL, BOROTVÁKKAL, ESZKÖZBETÉTEKKEL ÉS 
TÁPEGYSÉGEKKEL HASZNÁLHATÓ. Az eszközbetétek a következőket tartalmazzák: 
• C1 (vágóbetét) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2   
• C2 (Vapor vágóbetét) - 5282LP   
• C3 (5301L vágóbetét) - 5301L   
• C4 (5303L vágóbetét) - 5303L
• C5 (nyíróbetét) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (borotvabetét) - 8173L

AZ ELSŐ HASZNÁLAT ELŐTT
Mielőtt a készüléket először használná a töltőállványban, töltse fel a használati utasításban leírtak szerint. 
Az eszközöket csak akkor szabad újratölteni, ha az egység teljesítménye észrevehetően romlott.

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS
1. A tápkábelt előbb a töltőállomásba, majd a konnektorba dugja be.
2. Csatlakoztassa a vágógép, a nyírógép vagy a borotva 1 darabját a tápegység csatlakozóaljzatába. Helyezze az eszközbetétet a töltőcsapok fölé, 

és nyomja le a helyére. Az eszközbetét eltávolításához engedje el az eszközbetét hátsó fülét, és húzza felfelé. (B. ábra)
3. Helyezze a vágógépet, a nyírógépet vagy a borotvát a töltőállomás megfelelő eszközbetétjébe úgy, hogy a névtábla előre nézzen. (C. ábra)

HIBAKERESÉS
Ha úgy tűnik, hogy az önálló töltőállomás nem működik vagy töltődik megfelelően (a Wahl logó pirosan világít), ellenőrizze a következőket:  
• Ellenőrizze a konnektor áramellátását, más készüléket dugva be az aljzatba (amelyről biztosan tudja, hogy megfelelően működik).
• Ellenőrizze, hogy az egység nem olyan áramforráshoz van csatlakoztatva, amely kikapcsolja magát, amikor a fények kikapcsolnak.
• Ellenőrizze, hogy a készülék érintkezői tiszták, és nincs rajtuk haj vagy más szennyeződés.
Ha továbbra is problémái vannak a töltőállomással, küldje el a töltőállomást, a tápegységet és a tápkábelt a Wahl Clipper Corporationnek egy 
megjegyzéssel, amely elmagyarázza a problémát.

Ez a jelzés arra utal, hogy a terméket az EU területén tilos a háztartási hulladékba dobni. Kérjük, hogy a környezetet és az 
embereket károsító hatások csökkentése érdekében különítse el az ilyen fajta hulladékot a többi hulladéktípustól, és gondoskodjon 
a felelős elhelyezéséről, lehetőséget adva ezáltal az alapanyagként történő újrahasznosításra. Az elhasznált készülék 
begyűjtéséhez kérjük, használja a visszagyűjtési vagy begyűjtési rendszereket, vagy lépjen kapcsolatba a kiskereskedővel, ahol a 
terméket vásárolta. Ők visszaveszik a terméket biztonságos újrahasznosítás céljából.

DUGASZOLHATÓ TÁPEGYSÉG
Gyártó:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Típus:   ZD018B050200 - Leszerelhető dugóvillák  
Bemenő feszültség:   100-240 V
Bemenő váltóáram frekvenciája:   50/60 Hz
Kimenő feszültség:   5.0 V 
Kimenő áramerősség:   2.0 A
Kimenő teljesítmény:   10.0 W
Aktív üzemmódban mért átlagos hatásfok:   78.7%
Üresjárási üzemmódban mért energiafogyasztás:  .10W

Tekli Güç Ünitesi #ZD018B050200 güç kaynağı ile kullanılabilir. Güç Kaynağı #ZD018B050200, 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  
8172L, 8171L, ve  8173L model numaralarına ait kitler içinde ayrı olarak satılır.

GÜÇ İSTASYONU SADECE WAHL KORDONLU/KORDONSUZ DÜZELTİCİLER, TIRAŞ MAKİNELERİ, SAKAL TIRAŞI MAKİNELERİ, CİHAZ EKLERİ VE GÜÇ 
KAYNAKLARI İLE KULLANILABİLİR. Dahil olan cihaz ekleri: 
• C1 (tıraş makinesi eki) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2            
• C2 (Vapor tıraş makinesi eki) - 5282LP                  
• C3 (5301L tıraş makinesi eki) - 5301L                   
• C4 (5303L tıraş makinesi eki ) - 5303L
• C5 (kısaltma eki) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (sakal tıraşı eki) - 8173L

İLK KULLANIMDAN ÖNCE
Ünite şarj istasyonunda ilk kez kullanılmadan önce, cihazlar kullanım kılavuzlarında belirtilen talimatlara göre şarj edilmelidir.  
Cihazlar sadece ünitenin performansı belirgin şekilde kötüleştiğinde şarj edilmelidir.

KULLANIM TALİMATLARI
1. Güç Kablosu Fişini önce Güç İstasyonuna, ardından prize takın (Şekil A)
2. Saç tıraş makinesi, kısaltma veya sakal tıraşı makinesi eklerinden 1 tanesini güç istasyonundaki yuvaya takın. Alet uçlarını şarj pimlerinin 

üzerine yerleştirin ve yerine oturması için bastırın. Cihaz ekini çıkarmak için cihaz ucundaki arka tırnağı serbest bırakın ve yukarı doğru çekin. 
(Şekil B)

3. Saç tıraş makinesi, kısaltıcı veya sakal tıraşı makinesini güç istasyonundaki doğru alet yuvasına, isim plakası öne bakacak şekilde yerleştirin. 
(Şekil C)

SORUN GİDERME
Tekli Güç İstasyonunuz düzgün çalışmıyor veya şarj olmuyor gibi görünüyorsa (Wahl logosu kırmızı renkte yanıp sönüyorsa), lütfen aşağıdakileri 
kontrol edin:  
• Başka bir cihazı (düzgün çalışır durumda olan) prize takarak prizin akımını kontrol edin.
• Ünitenin, ışıklar kapatıldığında kendi kendine kapanan bir güç kaynağına bağlı olmadığından emin olun.
• Cihazın temas noktalarının temiz olduğundan ve saç veya diğer kirlerden arınmış olduğundan emin olun.
Şarj güç istasyonunuzda yine de sorun yaşarsanız, şarj güç istasyonunuzu, güç kaynağınızı ve güç kablonuzu sorunu açıklayan bir notla birlikte 
Wahl Clipper Corporation’a gönderin.

Bu işaret, AB genelinde bu ürünün diğer evsel atıklarla birlikte atılmaması gerektiğini gösterir. Kontrolsüz atıkların çevreye veya 
insan sağlığına zarar vermesini önlemek için, malzeme kaynaklarının sürdürülebilir yeniden kullanımını teşvik etmek üzere 
sorumlu bir şekilde geri dönüştürün. Kullanılmış cihazınızı iade etmek için lütfen iade ve toplama sistemlerini kullanın veya 
ürünün satın alındığı satıcıya başvurun. Onlar bu ürünü çevre güvenli bir geri dönüşüm için alabilirler.

FIŞLI BESLEME BLOKU
Üretici:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang  
 Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tip:   ZD018B050200 - Çıkarılabilir Fiş Uçları  
Giriş gerilimi:   100-240 V
Giriş alternatif akım frekansı:   50/60 Hz
Çıkış gerilimi:   5.0 V 
Çıkış akımı:   2.0 A
Çıkış gücü:   10.0 W
İşletimde ortalama verim:   78.7%
Yüksüz durumda güç tüketimi:   .10W

Čeština - PŘEKLAD ORIGINÁLNÍHO NÁVODUcs Slovenšcina - PREVOD IZVIRNIH NAVODILsl

Napájecí stanici pro jednotlivé nástroje lze použít s napájecím zdrojem #ZD018B050200. Napájecí zdroj #ZD018B050200 se prodává samostatně 
v rámci sad modelových čísel 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L a 8173L.

NAPÁJECÍ STANICE SE MÁ POUŽÍVAT POUZE S KABELEM ZNAČKY WAHL/BEZDRÁTOVÝMI STROJKY NA VLASY, ZASTŘIHÁVAČI, HOLICÍMI STROJKY, 
NÁSTAVCI A NAPÁJECÍMI ZDROJI ZNAČKY WAHL. Nástavce nástrojů zahrnují:
• C1 (nástavec pro strojek na vlasy) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2        
• C2 (nástavec pro zastřihávač vlasů) - 5282LP                   
• C3 (nástavec pro strojek na vlasy) - 5301L
• C4 (5301L nástavec pro strojek na vlasy) - 5303L
• C5 (nástavec pro zastřihávač vousů) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (ástavec pro holicí strojek) - 8173L

PŘED PRVNÍM POUŽITÍM
Před prvním použitím přístroje v nabíjecí stanici je nutné nástroje nabít podle pokynů v jejich návodech.  
Nástroje by se měly dobíjet až v okamžiku, kdy se výkon jednotky výrazně zhoršil.

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
1. Připojte zástrčku napájecího kabelu nejprve do napájecí stanice a poté do zásuvky (obrázek A).
2. Připojte 1 nástavec strojku na vlasy, zastřihávače vousů nebo pro holicí strojek do zásuvky na napájecí stanici. Umístěte nástavec nástroje přes 

nabíjecí kolíky a zatlačte, aby zapadly na místo. Pro vyjmutí nástavce nástroje uvolněte zadní jazýček na nástavci nástroje a táhněte vzhůru. 
(Obrázek B)

3. Umístěte strojek na vlasy, zastřihávač nebo holicí strojek do správného nástavce nástroje na napájecí stanici tak, aby štítek s názvem směřoval 
dopředu. (Obrázek C)

ŘEŠENÍ POTÍŽÍ
Máte-li dojem, že vaše nabíjecí stanice pro jednotlivé nástroje nefunguje nebo se správně nenabíjí (logo Wahl bliká červeně), zkontrolujte tyto 
body: 
• Zkontrolujte proud zásuvky zapojením jiného přístroje (který běžně funguje) do zásuvky.
• Ujistěte sem že jednotka není připojena k napájecímu zdroji, který se vypne, jakmile vypnete světla.
• Ujistěte se, že kontakty zařízení jsou čisté a nejsou znečištěné vlasy nebo jinými nečistotami.
Pokud se i přesto setkáte s problémy u své nabíjecí stanice, zašlete nabíjecí stanici, napájecí jednotku a napájecí kabel do společnosti Wahl 
Clipper Corporation spolu s vysvětlením problému.

Toto označení znamená, že se výrobek nesmí v celé EU likvidovat spolu s ostatním komunálním odpadem. Aby se zabránilo 
případným škodám na životním prostředí nebo lidském zdraví způsobeným nekontrolovanou likvidací odpadu, výrobek odpovědně 
recyklujte a podpořte udržitelné opětovné využití materiálních zdrojů. Chcete-li vrátit použité zařízení, využijte systémů vracení a 
sběru, nebo se obraťte na prodejce, u kterého jste výrobek zakoupili. Ten může odebrat výrobek k ekologické recyklaci.

NAPÁJECÍ ZDROJ SE ZÁSTRČKOU
Výrobce:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Typ:   ZD018B050200 - Odnímatelné nástavce  
Vstupní napětí:   100-240 V
Vstupní frekvence:   50/60 Hz
Výstupní napětí:   5.0 V 
Výstupní proud:   2.0 A
Výstupní výkon:   10.0 W
Průměrná účinnost v aktivním režimu:   78.7%
Spotřeba energie ve stavu bez zátěže:   .10W

Sama napajalna postaja se lahko uporablja z napajalnikom #ZD018B050200. Napajalnik #ZD018B050200 se prodaja ločeno v kompletih s 
številkami modelov 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L,  in 8173L.

NAPAJALNA POSTAJA SE UPORABLJA SAMO S STRIŽNIKI WAHL S KABLOM/BREZ KABLA, PRIREZOVALNIKI, BRIVNIKI, NASTAVKI ZA ORODJE IN 
NAPAJALNIKI. Vključeni nastavki za orodje: 
• C1 (nastavek za strižnik) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2       
• C2 (nastavek za parni strižnik) - 5282LP                  
• C3 (5301L nastavek za strižnik) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L nastavek za strižnik) - 5303L
• C5 (nastavek za prirezovalnik) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (nastavek za brivnik) - 8173L

PRED PRVO UPORABO
Pred prvým použitím zariadenia v nabíjacej stanici by sa mali prístroje nabiť podľa pokynov v ich návodoch.  
Orodja naj se polnijo le, ko se delovanje enote opazno poslabša.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
1. Najprej priključite vtič napajalnega kabla v napajalno postajo in nato v vtičnico (slika A)
2. Priključite 1 od nastavkov za strižnik, prirezovalnik ali brivnik v vtičnico na napajalni postaji. Nastavek orodja postavite čez polnilne zatiče in 

pritisnite navzdol, da zaskoči. Za odstranitev nastavka orodja, sprostite zadnji jeziček na nastavku orodja in ga povlecite navzgor. (Slika B)
3. Strižnik, prirezovalnik ali brivnik postavite v ustrezen nastavek orodja na napajalni postaji, tako da bo tablica z imenom obrnjena naprej. 

(Slika C)

REŠEVANJE TEŽAV
Če se zdi, da vaša sama napajalna postaja ne deluje ali se ne polni pravilno (logotip Wahl utripa rdeče), prosimo preverite naslednje:  
• Preverite tok vtičnice tako, da v vtičnico priklopite še en aparat (v ustreznem delovnem stanju).
• Prepričajte se, da enota ni priključena na vir napajanja, ki se sam izklopi, ko se lučke ugasnejo.
• Prepričajte se, da so kontakti opreme čisti in da ni las ali druge nečistoče.
Če imate še vedno težave z napajalno postajo, pošljite svojo napajalno postajo, napajalnik in napajalni kabel podjetju Wahl Clipper Corporation 
z opombo, ki pojasnjuje težavo.

Ta oznaka pomeni, da izdelka ne smete odložiti med običajne gospodinjske odpadke v celotni EU. Da preprečite škodljiv vpliv 
nenadzorovanega odlaganja odpadkov na okolje in zdravje ljudi, napravo odgovorno oddajte v recikliranje in prispevajte k 
trajnostni ponovni rabi materialov. Za vračilo rabljenega izdelka uporabite sisteme za vračilo in zbiranje ali pa se obrnite na 
trgovca, pri katerem ste kupili izdelek. Trgovec lahko izdelek sprejme in ga odda v okolju prijazno recikliranje.

VTIČNI NAPAJALNIK
Proizvajalec:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tip:   ZD018B050200 - Odstranljivi poli vtikača  
Vhodna napetost:   100-240 V
Frekvenca vhodne izmenične napetosti:   50/60 Hz
Izhodna napetost:   5.0 V 
Izhodni tok:   2.0 A
Izhodna moč:   10.0 W
Povprečni izkoristek v aktivnem stanju:   78.7%
Poraba energije v stanju brez obremenitve: .10W

Româna - TRADUCEREA INSTRUCȚIUNILOR ORIGINALEroSlovencina - PREKLAD PÔVODNÝCH POKYNOVsk

Táto samostatná napájacia stanica sa môže používať so zdrojom napájania #ZD018B050200. Zdroj napájania č. ZD018B050200 sa predáva 
samostatne so súpravami patriacimi k číslam modelov 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, a 8173L.

NAPÁJACIA STANICA JE URČENÁ LEN NA POUŽÍVANIE S PRODUKTMI WAHL AKO SÚ KÁBLOVÉ/BEZKÁBLOVÉ NOŽNICE, ZASTRIHÁVAČE, HOLIACE 
STROJČEKY, NADSTAVCE A ZDROJE NAPÁJANIA. Nadstavce, ktoré sú súčasťou balenia: 
• C1 (nožnicový nadstavec) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2        
• C2 (nožnicový nadstavec Vapor) - 5282LP                     
• C3 (nožnicový nadstavec 5301L) - 5301L                    
• C4 (nožnicový nadstavec 5303L ) - 5303L
• C5 ( nadstavec zastrihávača) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (nadstavec pre holiaci strojček) - 8173L

PRED PRVÝM POUŽITÍM
Pred prvým použitím zariadenia v nabíjacej stanici by sa mali prístroje nabíjať 2 hodiny. 
Batérie prístrojov by sa mali nabíjať až potom, keď sa výkon prístroja výrazne zníži.

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE
1. Konektor napájacieho kábla najskôr zapojte do napájacej stanice, až potom do zásuvky (obrázok A)
2. Pripojte 1 z nadstavcov pre nožnice, zastrihávač alebo holiaci strojček do zásuvky na napájacej stanici. Umiestnite nadstavec prístroja na 

nabíjacie kolíky a zatlačte ho, aby zaskočil na svoje miesto. Ak chcete vybrať nadstavec, uvoľnite zadný výstupok na nadstavci a potiahnite ho 
smerom nahor. (Obrázok B)

3. Nožnice, zastrihávač alebo holiaci strojček vložte do správneho nadstavca v napájacej stanici tak, aby výrobný štítok smeroval dopredu. 
(Obrázok C)

RIEŠENIE PROBLÉMOV
Ak sa zdá, že samostatná napájacia stanica nefunguje alebo nenabíja správne (logo Wahl bliká načerveno), skontrolujte nasledujúce body:  
• Do zásuvky zapojte ďalšie zariadenie (ktoré funguje správne), aby ste skontrolovali, či je v zásuvke elektrický prúd.
• Uistite sa, že jednotka nie je pripojená k zdroju napájania, ktorý sa po zhasnutí svetla sám vypne.
• Skontrolujte, či sú kontakty zariadenia čisté a bez chĺpkov a ďalších nečistôt.
Ak sa aj napriek tomu vyskytnú problémy, zašlite nabíjaciu stanicu, napájací zdroj a napájací kábel spoločnosti Wahl Clipper Corporation s 
poznámkou vysvetľujúcou problém.

Toto označenie znamená, že tento produkt sa nesmie likvidovať spolu s iným komunálnym odpadom, čo platí v celej EÚ. Aby 
nedošlo k možnému poškodeniu životného prostredia alebo ľudského zdravia v dôsledku nekontrolovanej likvidácie odpadu, 
recyklujte ho zodpovedným spôsobom na podporu udržateľného opakovaného použitia materiálnych zdrojov. Ak chcete vrátiť 
použité zariadenie, použite systém vrátenia a zberu alebo sa obráťte predajcu, kde bol produkt zakúpený. Ten môže produkt 
odovzdať na ekologickú recykláciu.

ZÁSTRČKOVÝ ZDROJ NAPÁJANIA
Výrobca:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Typ:   ZD018B050200 - Odpojiteľné vidlice zástrčky  
Vstupné napätie:   100-240 V
Frekvencia vstupného striedavého prúdu:   50/60 Hz
Výstupné napätie:  5.0 V 
Výstupný prúd:   2.0 A
Výstupný výkon:   10.0 W
Priemerná účinnosť v aktívnom režime:   78.7%
Spotreba energie v stave bez záťaže:   .10W

Stația de alimentare unică poate � utilizată cu sursa de alimentare nr. ZD018B050200. Sursa de alimentare nr. ZD018B050200 vândute separat 
în cadrul kiturilor care aparțin numerelor de model 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L, și 8173L.

STAȚIA DE ALIMENTAȚIE SE UTILIZEAZĂ NUMAI CU MAȘINI DE TUNS, APARATE DE TUNS, APARATE DE RAS, INSERȚII PENTRU INSTRUMENTE ȘI 
SURSE DE ALIMENTARE WAHL CU/FĂRĂ CABLU. Inserțiile de instrumente au inclus:
• C1 (inserție de mașină de tuns) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2       
• C2 ( inserție de mașină de tuns cu vapori) - 5282LP                    
• C3 (inserție de mașină de tuns cu 5301L) - 5301L
• C4 (nserție de mașină de tuns cu 5303L) - 5303L
 • C5 ( inserție de aparat de tuns) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
 • C6 (inserție de aparat de ras) - 8173L

ÎNAINTE DE PRIMA UTILIZARE
Înainte ca unitatea să �e utilizată pentru prima dată în stația de încărcare cu energie; instrumentele trebuie să �e încărcate conform 
instrucțiunilor din manualele aferente.  Instrumentele trebuie reîncărcate numai atunci când performanța unității s-a deteriorat considerabil.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE UTILIZARE
1. Conectați mufa cablului de alimentare mai întâi la stația de alimentare, apoi la priză (Figura A)
2. Atașați una dintre inserțiile mașinii de tuns, aparatului de tuns sau aparatului de ras în receptorul de pe stația de alimentare. Așezați inserția 

de instrument peste pinii de încărcare și apăsați, pentru a se �xa pe poziție. Pentru a scoate inserția de instrument, eliberați clema din spate a 
inserției de instrument și trageți în sus. (Figura B)

3. Așezați mașina de tuns, sau aparatul de ras în inserția corectă de instrument de pe stația de alimentare, astfel încât plăcuța de identi�care să 
�e orientată în față. (Figura C)

DEPANARE
Dacă stația unică de alimentare nu pare să funcționeze sau să se încarce corect (sigla Wahl luminează roșu intermitent), vă rugăm să veri�cați 
următoarele:  
• Veri�cați curentul de la priză, prin conectarea la priză a unui alt aparat (unul în stare de funcționare corespunzătoare).
• Asigurați-vă că unitatea nu este conectată la o sursă de alimentare care se stinge singură atunci când luminile sunt stinse.
• Asigurați-vă că toate contactele echipamentului sunt curate și fără păr sau alți contaminanți.
Dacă întâmpinați în continuare probleme cu stația de încărcare cu energie, trimiteți stația de încărcare cu energie, unitatea de alimentare cu 
energie și cablul de alimentare la Wahl Clipper Corporation, cu o notă în care să explicați problema.

Acest marcaj indică faptul că acest produs nu trebuie aruncat împreună cu alte deșeuri menajere în întreaga UE. Pentru a preveni 
posibilele daune asupra mediului sau asupra sănătății umane cauzate de eliminarea necontrolată a deșeurilor, reciclați-l în mod 
responsabil, pentru a promova reutilizarea durabilă a resurselor materiale. Pentru a vă returna dispozitivul uzat, utilizați sistemele 
de returnare și de colectare sau contactați distribuitorul de unde a fost achiziționat produsul. Aceștia pot lua acest produs pentru 
reciclarea sigură din punctul de vedere al mediului.

ALIMENTATOR REȚEA CU ȘTECĂR
Producător:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Model:  ZD018B050200 - Proeminențe detașabile pentru priză  
Tensiune de intrare:   100-240 V
Frecvența c.a. de intrare:   50/60 Hz
Tensiune de ieșire:   5.0 V 
Curent de ieșire:   2.0 A
Putere de ieșire:   10.0 W
Randament mediu în mod activ:   78.7%
Consum de putere în regim fără sarcină:  .10W

български - ПРЕВОД НА ОРИГИНАЛНИТЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИbg Yкраїнська - ПЕРЕКЛАД ОРИГІНАЛЬНОЇ ІНСТРУКЦІЇuk

Единичната зарядна станция може да се използва със захранващия източник #ZD018B050200. Захранващият източник #ZD018B050200 се 
продава отделно в комплекти, принадлежащи към модели с номера 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L, & 8173L.

ЗАРЯДНАТА СТАНЦИЯ ДА СЕ ИЗПОЛЗВА САМО С КАБЕЛНИ/БЕЗКАБЕЛНИ МАШИНКИ ЗА ПОДСТРИГВАНЕ, ТРИМЕРИ, САМОБРЪСНАЧКИ, 
ПРИСТАВКИ ЗА ИНСТРУМЕНТИ И ЗАХРАНВАЩИ ИЗТОЧНИЦИ. Включени приставки за инструменти: 
• C1 (приставка за подстригване) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2   
• C2 (приставка Vapor за подстригване) - 5282LP                            
• C3 (5301L приставка Vapor за подстригване) - 5301L 
• C4 (5303L приставка Vapor за подстригване) - 5303L
• C5 (приставка за тример) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (приставка за бръснене) - 8173L

ПРЕДИ ПЪРВАТА УПОТРЕБА
Преди да използвате уреда за пръв път в зарядната станция; инструментите трябва да се заредят съгласно указанията в техните 
ръководства.  Инструментите трябва да се зареждат само когато работата на уреда се влоши забележимо.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА
1. Включете щепсела на зареждащия кабел първо в зарядната станция и след това в контакта (Фигура А)
2. Закачете 1 от приставките за подстригване, тримера или самобръсначката в гнездото на зарядната станция. Поставете приставката 

за инструмент на зарядните щифтове и натиснете, за да щракне на място. За да извадите приставка за инструмент, освободете 
задното ухо на приставката и дръпнете нагоре. (Фигура B)

3. Поставете машинката за подстригване, тримера или самобръсначката в подходящата приставка за инструмент на зарядната 
станция, така че табелката с името да сочи напред. (Фигура C)

ОТСТРАНЯВАНЕ НА НЕИЗПРАВНОСТИ
Ако изглежда, че единичната зарядна станция не работи или не зарежда правилно (логото на Wahl премигва в червено), моля, 
проверете следното:  
• Проверете тока от контакта, като включите друг уред (в изрядно работно състояние) в контакта.
• Уверете се, че уредът не е свързан със захранващ източник, който се изключва при изключване на осветлението.
• Уверете се, че клемите на уреда са чисти и по тях няма залепнали косми или други замърсители.
Ако срещнете проблеми със зарядната станция, изпратете зарядната станция, електрозахранващия модул и захранващия кабел на 
Wahl Clipper Corporation с бележка, обясняваща проблема.

Това обозначение показва, че този продукт не трябва да се изхвърля заедно с други битови отпадъци в целия ЕС. За 
да предотвратите евентуална опасност за околната среда или човешкото здраве от неконтролирано изхвърляне на 
отпадъци, рециклирайте го отговорно, за да насърчите устойчивото повторно използване на материалните ресурси. За 
да върнете вашия използван уред, моля, използвайте системите за връщане и събиране или се свържете с търговеца на 
дребно, откъдето сте закупили продукта. Те могат да вземат този продукт за рециклиране, безопасно за природата.

ЩЕКЕР НА АДАПТЕРА
Производител:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang  
 Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Тип:   ZD018B050200 - Подвижни щепсели  
Входно напрежение:   100-240 V
Честота на входния променлив ток:   50/60 Hz
Изходно напрежение:  5,9 V
Изходен ток:   5.0 V 
Output current:    2.0 A
Изходна мощност:   10.0 W
Среден КПД в работен режим:   78.7%
Консумирана мощност на празен ход:  .10W

Окрема зарядна станція може використовуватись із блоком живлення № ZD018B050200. Блок живлення № ZD018B050200 продається окремо у 
комплектах, призначених для моделей 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L, та 8173L.

ЗАРЯДНА СТАНЦІЯ ПРИЗНАЧЕНА ДЛЯ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ТІЛЬКИ З ДРОТОВИМИ/БЕЗДРОТОВИМИ МАШИНКАМИ ДЛЯ СТРИЖЕННЯ, ТРИМЕРАМИ, 
БРИТВАМИ, АДАПТЕРАМИ ТА БЛОКАМИ ЖИВЛЕННЯ. До комплекту постачання входять такі адаптери:
• C1 (адаптер для машинки для стриження) -  5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2    
• C2 (адаптер для машинки для стриження з використанням пари) - 5282LP                               
• C3 (5301L адаптер для машинки для стриження) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L адаптер для машинки для стриження) - 5303L
  • C5 (адаптер для тримера) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (адаптер для бритви) - 8173L

ПЕРЕД ПЕРШИМ ВИКОРИСТАННЯМ
Перед першим використанням пристрою на зарядній станції пристрої потрібно зарядити відповідно до інструкцій у їх посібниках з експлуатації.  
Пристрої слід перезаряджати лише при помітному погіршенні їх роботи.

ІНСТРУКЦІЯ З ВИКОРИСТАННЯ
1. Підключіть штекер шнура живлення спочатку до блока живлення, а потім вилку до розетки (Малюнок А).
2. Вставте 1 адаптер машинки для стриження, тримера та бритви у гніздо зарядної станції. Установіть адаптер на зарядні контакти та притисніть 

його до клацання. Щоб зняти адаптер, розблокуйте задній виступ на адаптері та потягніть його вгору (Малюнок B).
3. Установіть машинку для стриження, тример або бритву у відповідний адаптер на зарядній станції паспортною табличкою вперед (Малюнок C).

ПОШУК ТА ВИДАЛЕННЯ НЕСПРАВНОСТЕЙ
Якщо окрема зарядна станція не працює або заряджає неправильно (логотип Wahl блимає червоним), виконайте такі перевірки:  
• Перевірте електропостачання до виходів, підключивши інший прилад (такий, що має належний справний стан) до виходу.
• Переконайтеся, що блок не підключено до джерела напруги, яке автоматично вимикається, коли вмикаються лампочки.
• Переконайтеся, що контактуючі деталі обладнання чисті та звільнені від волосся та інших забрудників.
Якщо проблеми із зарядною станцією не усунуті, відправте зарядну станцію, блок живлення та шнур живлення до компанії Wahl Clipper 
Corporation з поясненням проблеми.

Це маркування означає, що пристрій заборонено утилізувати разом з іншими побутовими відходами на всій території ЄС.  Щоб 
запобігти можливій шкоді навколишньому середовищу або здоров’ю людей через неконтрольовану утилізацію відходів, утилізуйте 
пристрій належним чином, що забезпечить повторне використання матеріальних ресурсів. Щоб повернути використаний пристрій, 
скористайтесь системою повернення та збору або зверніться за місцем придбання пристрою. Там зможуть прийняти цей пристрій 
на переробку в безпечний для навколишнього середовища спосіб.

ШТЕПСЕЛЬНИЙ ІМПУЛЬСНИЙ БЛОК ЖИВЛЕННЯ
Виробник:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road,  
 Yanchuan, Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Тип:   ZD018B050200 - Знімна вилка-перехідник  
Вхідна напруга:   100-240 В
Вхідна частота змінного струму:   50/60 Гц
Вихідна напруга:   5.0 В 
Вихідний струм:   2.0 Вт
Вихідна потужність:   10.0 W
Середня ефективність у роботі:   78.7%
Споживана потужність без навантаження:  .10W

Lietuvių k. - ORIGINALUS NAUDOJIMO VADOVASltاردو - اصل ہدایات کا ترجمہ ur

Maitinimo stotį galima naudoti su maitinimo šaltiniu #ZD018B050200. Maitinimo šaltinis #ZD018B050200 parduodamas atskirai komplektuose, 
kurių modelių numeriai: 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L, ir 8173L.

MAITINIMO STOTĮ GALIMA NAUDOTI TIK SU „WAHL“ LAIDINĖMIS / BELAIDĖMIS PLAUKŲ ŽIRKLĖMIS, KIRPIMO MAŠINĖLĖMIS, SKUTIMOSI 
MAŠINĖLĖMIS, ĮRANKIŲ ANTGALIAIS IR MAITINIMO ELEMENTAIS. Įrankių antgaliai yra tokie:
• C1 (plaukų žirklių antgalis) -  5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2       
• C2 ( „Vapor“ plaukų žirklių antgalis) - 5282LP                 
• C3 (5301L plaukų žirklių antgalis) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L plaukų žirklių antgalis) - 5303L
• C5 (kirpimo mašinėlės antgalis) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171
• C6 (skutimosi mašinėlės antgalis) - 8173L

PRIEŠ PIRMĄ KARTĄ NAUDOJANT
Prieš pirmą kartą naudojant prietaisą įkrovimo stotyje, įrankiai turi būti įkrauti kaip nurodyta atitinkamuose naudojimo vadovuose.  
Įrankius reikia įkrauti tik tada, kai prietaiso veikimas pastebimai pablogėja.

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA
1. Maitinimo laido kištuką pirmiausia prijunkite prie maitinimo stoties, tada prie lizdo (A pav.).
2. 1 plaukų žirklių, kirpimo mašinėlės ar skutimosi mašinėlės antgalį prijunkite prie maitinimo stoties lizdo. Uždėkite įrankio antgalį ant įkrovimo 

kaiščių ir prispauskite, kad jis užsi�ksuotų vietoje. Norėdami nuimti įrankio antgalį, atlaisvinkite galinę auselę ant įrankio antgalio ir traukite 
aukštyn. (B pav.)

3. Įstatykite plaukų žirkles, kirpimo mašinėlę ar skutimosi mašinėlę į tinkamą įrankio antgalį, esantį ant maitinimo stoties taip, kad duomenų 
plokštelė būtų nukreipta į viršų. (C pav.)

PROBLEMŲ SPRENDIMAS
Jei jūsų maitinimo stotis tinkamai neveikia ar nesikrauna („Wahl“ logotipas mirksi raudonai), patikrinkite šiuos dalykus: 
• Patikrinkite lizdo srovę prijungdami prie lizdo kitą prietaisą (tinkamai veikiantį).
• Įsitikinkite, kad įrenginys neprijungtas prie maitinimo šaltinio, kuris išsijungia išjungus šviesas.
• Įsitikinkite, kad įrangos kontaktai yra švarūs ir ant jų nėra plaukų ar kitų nešvarumų.
Jei vis dar patiriate problemų su įkrovimo stotimi, siųskite įkrovimo stotį, maitinimo šaltinį ir laidą „Wahl Clipper Corporation“ kartu su 
problemos paaiškinimu.

Šis ženklas rodo, kad šis gaminys neturėtų būti šalinamas su kitomis buitinėmis atliekomis visoje ES. Siekiant išvengti 
nekontroliuojamo atliekų šalinimo ar pakenkimo aplinkai ar žmonių sveikatai, šis prietaisas turi būti atsakingai perdirbtas, siekiant 
skatinti tvarų pakartotinį materialių išteklių naudojimą. Norėdami grąžinti panaudotą prietaisą, naudokitės grąžinimo ir surinkimo 
sistemomis arba susisiekite su pardavėju. Jie gali saugiai perdirbti šį prietaisą nepakenkiant aplinkai.

MAITINIMO LAIDO KIŠTUKAS
Gamintojas:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road,  
 Yanchuan, Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tipas:   ZD018B050200 - Prijungiami kištukai  
Įėjimo įtampa:   100-240 V
Įėjimo kintamosios srovės dažnis:   50/60 Hz
Išėjimo įtampa:   5.0 V 
Išėjimo srovė:   2.0 A
Išėjimo galia:   10.0 W
Vidutinis aktyviosios veiksenos efektyvumas: 78.7%
Vartojamoji galia be apkrovos:   .10W

 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP برÿ ماڈل ZD018B050200# بجلی کی فراہمی کے ساتھ استع¬ل کیا جاسکتا ہے۔ پاور سپلائی ZD018B050200# سنگل پاور اسٹیشن کو
5312L,, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L , 8173L  اور  سے تعلق رکھنے والی کٹس کے اندر الگ سے فروخت کی جاتی ہے۔

پاور سٹیشن صرف WAHL کورڈ/کارڈلیس کلپرز، ٹرمرز، شیورز، ٹول انسرٹس اور پاور سپلائیز کے ساتھ استع¬ل کیا جائے گا۔ ٹول داخل کرنے میں شامل ہیں:
• C1 (کلپر داخل کریں) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2ں
      5282LP - (ویپر کلپر داخل کریں) C2 •

5301L) - 5301L  کلپر داخل کریں  C3 •
    5303L) - 5303L کلپر داخل کریں C4 •

HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L - ( ٹرمر داخل کریں، اور) C5 •
8173L - (شیور داخل کریں) C6 •

  

ےلہپ ےس لامعتسا یلہپ
چارجنگ پاور اسٹیشن میں یونٹ کو پہلی بار استع¬ل کرنے سے پہلے؛ اوزاروں کو ان کی ہدایات کے مطابق چارج کیا جانا چاہیے۔  

ٹولز کو صرف اس وقت ری چارج کیا جانا چاہئے جب یونٹ کی کارکردگی ÿایاں طور پر خراب ہوگئی ہو۔

لامعتسا ےئارب تایادہ
(A تصویر) 1. پاور کورڈ پلگ کو پہلے پاور اسٹیشن میں منسلک کریں، پھر آؤٹ لیٹ پر

2. پاور اسٹیشن پر ریسیپٹل میں کلپر،  ٹرمر یا شیور کا 1 حصہ شامل کریں۔ چارجنگ پن کے اوپر ٹول داخل کریں اور جگہ پر اسنیپ کرنے کے لئے نیچے دبائیں۔ ٹول 
(B شکل) داخل کرنے کو ہٹانے کے لئے، ٹول داخل کرنے پر بیک ٹیب جاری کریں اور اوپر کی طرف کھینچیں۔

(C شکل) 3. پاور اسٹیشن پر صحیح ٹول داخل کرنے کے لئے کلپر، ویپر کلپر، ٹرمر یا شیور رکھیں تاکہ نام پلیٹ آگے کی طرف رخ کرے۔

یراک صقن ہلازا
اگر آپ کا سنگل پاور اسٹیشن مناسب طریقے سے کام نہیں کر رہا ہے یا چارج نہیں کر رہا ہے (Wahl لوگو سرخ رنگ میں چمک رہا ہے) تو، براہ کرم مندرجہ ذیل چیک 

کریں: 
• کسی اور چیز (صحیح طور پر چلنے والی چیز) کو آؤٹ لیٹ میں پلگ ان کر کے آؤٹ لیٹ کا کرنٹ چیک کریں۔

• اس بات کو یقینی بنائیں کہ یونٹ اس پاور سورس سے منسلک تو نہیں ہے جو لائٹ کے بند ہونے پر خود بخود بند ہو جاتا ہے۔
• اس بات کو یقینی بنائیں کہ اوزار سے منسلک ہونے والی چیزیں بال اور دیگر آلودگیوں سے بالکل صاف اور پاک ہے۔

اگر آپ کو اب بھی اپنے چارجنگ پاور اسٹیشن میں مسائل کا سامنا ہے تو، اپنے چارجنگ پاور اسٹیشن، بجلی کی فراہمی اور پاور کورڈ کو Wahl کلپر کارپوریشن کو ایک 
نوٹ کے ساتھ بھیجیں جس میں مسئلہ کی وضاحت کی جائے۔

یہ مارکنگ اس بات کی طرف اشارہ کرتی ہے کہ EU کے دوران دیگر گھریلو فضلہ کے ساتھ اس پروڈکٹ کا تصفیہ نہیں کیا جانا چاہئے۔ فضلہ کے بے 
قابو تصفیہ سے ماحولیات یا انسانی صحت کو ہونے والے ممکنہ نقصان کی روک تھام کرنے کے لئے مادی وسائل کے پائیدار دوبارہ استع¬ل کو فروغ 

دینے کے لئے ذمہ داری کے ساتھ اسے ری سائیکل کریں۔ اپنے استع¬ل شدہ آلہ کو واپس کرنے کے لئے، براہ کرم واپسی اور جمع کے سسٹم کا استع¬ل 
کریں یا اس خوردہ فروش سے رابطہ کریں جہاں سے پروڈکٹ کو خریدا گیا تھا۔ وہ اس پروڈکٹ کو ماحولیاتی محفوظ ری سائیکلنگ کے لئے لے سکتے 

ہیں۔

یئالپس رواپ ڈوم چئوس
,٥ .No ,١ Workshop ,١٠١ E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd  مینوفیکچرر:  

Jingye Road, Yanchuan, Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District   
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China  

ZD٠١٨B٠٥٠٢٠٠ - الگ کرنے لائق پلگ کے دانت   قسم:  
V ١٠٠-٢٤٠ ان پٹ وولٹیج: 

Hz ٦٠/٥٠ ان پٹ AC فریکوئنسی:  
 V ٥٫٠ ان پٹ وولٹیج:  
A ٢٫٠ آؤٹ پٹ کرنٹ:  

W ١٠٫٠ آؤٹ پٹ پاور:  
٪٧٨٫٧ اوسط فعال کارکردگی:  
٠٫٠A بغیر لوڈ کے پاور استعمال:  

Latviešu - ORIĢINĀLĀ DARBINĀŠANAS ROKASGRĀMATAlv Hrvatski - ORIGINALNI PRIRUČNIK ZA RADhr

Vienoto uzlādes staciju var izmantot ar barošanas bloku #ZD018B050200. Barošanas bloks #ZD018B050200 tiek pārdots atsevišķi komplektos, 
kuru modeļu numuri ir 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L, un  8173L.

UZLĀDES STACIJU DRĪKST LIETOT TIKAI AR WAHL VADU/BEZVADU MATU GRIEŠANAS MAŠĪNĀM, TRIMMERIEM, SKUVEKĻIEM, INSTRUMENTU 
IELIKTŅIEM UN BAROŠANAS BLOKIEM. Iekļautie instrumentu ieliktņi: 
• C1 (matu griešanas mašīnas ieliktnis) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2 
• C2 (Vapor matu griešanas mašīnas ieliktnis) - 5282LP   
• C3 (5301L matu griešanas mašīnas ieliktnis) - 5301L   
• C4 (5303L matu griešanas mašīnas ieliktnis) - 5303L
• C5 (trimmera ieliktnis) - HVTL, HVTL-P 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (skuvekļa ieliktnis) - 8173L

PIRMS PIRMĀS LIETOŠANAS REIZES
Pirms ierīces pirmās lietošanas reizes uzlādes stacijā, instrumenti jāuzlādē atbilstoši norādījumiem to lietošanas pamācībās.  
Instrumenti ir jāuzlādē tikai tad, kad ierīces darbība ir ievērojami pasliktinājusies.

INSTRUKCIJAS
1. Vispirms pieslēdziet strāvas vada spraudni uzlādes stacijai, pēc tam kontaktspraudni kontaktligzdai (A att.)
2. Ievietojiet vienu matu griešanas mašīnas, trimmera vai skuvekļa ieliktni uzlādes stacijas ligzdā. Izvietojiet instrumenta ieliktni virs uzlādes 

kontaktiem un piespiediet uz leju, lai no�ksētu vietā. Lai izņemtu instrumenta ieliktni, atlaidiet instrumenta ieliktņa aizmugurējo mēlīti un 
velciet uz augšu. (B att.)

3. Ievietojiet matu griešanas mašīnu, trimmeri vai skuvekli pareizajā instrumenta ieliktnī uzlādes stacijā tā, lai datu plāksnīte būtu pavērsta uz 
priekšu. (C att.)

PROBLĒMU NOVĒRŠANA
Ja šķiet, ka vienotā uzlādes stacija nedarbojas vai neuzlādē pareizi (Wahl logotips mirgo sarkanā krāsā), pārbaudiet tālāk norādīto.  
• pārbaudiet, vai rozetei ir nodrošināta strāvas padeve, pieslēdzot citu darba kārtībā esošu ierīci.
• pārliecinieties, vai aprīkojums nav pievienots strāvas avotam, kas izslēdzas kopā ar apgaismojumu.
• pārliecinieties, ka aprīkojums ir tīrs un tajā nav palikuši mati vai citi svešķermeņi.
Ja joprojām rodas problēmas ar uzlādes staciju, nosūtiet uzlādes staciju, barošanas bloku un strāvas vadu uzņēmumam Wahl Clipper Corporation 
kopā ar piezīmi, kurā paskaidrota problēma.

Šī zīme norāda, ka šo ražojumu nedrīkst izmest ar citiem mājsaimniecības atkritumiem visā ES. Lai novērstu iespējamu kaitējumu 
videi vai cilvēku veselībai no nekontrolētas atkritumu izmešanas, reciklē to atbildīgi, lai veicinātu materiālu resursu ilgtspējīgu 
atkārtotu izmantošanu. Lai atgrieztu savu lietoto ierīci, lūdzu, izmantojiet atgriešanas un savākšanas sistēmas vai sazinieties ar 
tirgotāju, no kura pirkāt ražojumu. Viņi var nogādāt šo ražojumu videi draudzīgai reciklēšanai.

BAROŠANAS BLOKS
Ražotājs:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road,  
 Yanchuan, Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tips:   ZD018B050200 - Atvienojami spraudņa adapteri  
Ieejas spriegums:   100-240 V
Maiņstrāvas frekvence ieejā:   50/60 Hz
Izejas spriegums:   5.0 V 
Izejas strāva:   2.0 A
Izejas jauda:   10.0 W
Vidējā efektivitāte darbības režīmā:   78.7%
Jaudas izmantojums bezslodzes režīmā : .10W

Postaja za punjenje može se koristiti s napajanjem #ZD018B050200. Napajanje #ZD018B050200 prodaje se odvojeno u kompletima koji 
obuhvaćaju brojeve 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, & 8173L.

POSTAJA ZA PUNJENJE SE SMIJE KORISTITI SAMO S WAHLOVIM BEŽIČNIM ŠIŠAČIMA/ŠIŠAČIMA S KABELOM, TRIMERIMA, BRIJAČIMA, UMETCIMA 
ALATA I PRIBOROM ZA PUNJENJE. Umetci alata koji dolaze s proizvodom:
• C1 (umetak za šišanje) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2  
• C2 (Vapor umetak za šišanje) - 5282LP  
• C3 (5301L umetak za šišanje) - 5301L
• C4 (5301L umetak za šišanje) - 5303L
• C5 (umetak za trimer) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (umetak za brijanje) - 8173L

PRIJE PRVE UPORABE
Prije prve uporabe uređaja, alati se trebaju puniti na stanici za punjenje prema uputama u njihovim priručnicima.  
Alati se smiju ponovo puniti samo kada se performanse uređaja znatno pogoršaju.

UPUTE ZA UPOTREBU
1. Utikač kabela za napajanje prvo priključite u postaju za punjenje, a zatim u utičnicu (Slika A)
2. Spojite 1 umetak za šišanje, trimer ili brijač u priključak na postaji za punjenje. Postavite umetak alata preko klinova za punjenje i pritisnite 

prema dolje kako bi kliknuo na mjesto. Da biste uklonili umetak alata, otpustite stražnji jezičak na nastavku alata i povucite prema gore. (Slika 
B)

3. Stavite šišač, Vapor šišač, trimer ili aparat za brijanje u odgovarajući utor za alat na stanici za punjenje tako da natpisna pločica bude okrenuta 
prema naprijed. (Slika C)

OTKLANJANJE POTEŠKOĆA
Ako se čini da vaša Single postaja za punjenje ne radi ili ne puni pravilno (logotip Wahl svijetli crveno), provjerite sljedeće:  
• Provjerite struju utičnice uključivanjem drugog uređaja (onaj u ispravnom radnom stanju) u utičnicu.
• Provjerite je li jedinica spojena na izvor napajanja koji se sam isključuje kad se svjetla isključe.
• Provjerite jesu li kontakti opreme čisti i ne sadrže dlake ili druge onečišćenja.
Ako i dalje uočite probleme sa stanicom za punjenje, pošaljite svoju stanicu za punjenje, adapter i kabel za napajanje tvrtki Wahl Clipper 
Corporation s napomenom koja objašnjava problem.

Ova oznaka ukazuje da se ovaj proizvod ne smije odlagati s ostalim kućnim otpadom u EU. Kako biste spriječili moguće štete u 
okolišu ili po ljudsko zdravlje zbog nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada, reciklirajte ga odgovorno radi promicanje održive uporabe 
izvora materijala. Kako biste vratili svoj upotrijebljeni uređaj, koristite sustave za povratak i prikupljanje podataka ili se obratite 
trgovini u kojoj je proizvod kupljen. Tamo se može preuzeti ovaj proizvod za recikliranje sigurno po okoliš.

JEDINICA ZA NAPAJANJE
Proizvođač:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan,  
 Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tip:   ZD018B050200 - Odvojivi pinovi utikača  
Ulazni napon:   100-240 V
Frekvencija ulaznog izmjeničnog napona:   50/60 Hz
Izlazni napon:   5.0 V 
Izlazna jakost struje:   2.0 A
Izlazna snaga:   10.0 W
Prosječna učinkovitost pod opterećenjem:   78.7%
Potrošnja energije u stanju bez opterećenja: .10W

Eesti keel - ORIGINAALKASUTUSJUHENDI TÕLGEet

Laadimisjaama Single Power Station saab kasutada toiteallikaga #ZD018B050200. Toiteallikas #ZD018B050200 on müügil 
eraldi komplektides, mis kuuluvad mudelite juurde 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, 8171L, ja 8173L.

LAADIMISAJAAMA VÕIB KASUTADA AINULT KOOS WAHLI JUHTMEGA/AKUTOITEL LÕIKURITE, TRIMMERITE, PARDLITE, 
TARVIKUTE JA TOITESEADMETEGA. Komplekti kuuluvad tarvikud:
• C1 ( lõiketera) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2   
• C2 (Vapor lõiketera) - 5282LP   
• C3 (5301L lõiketera) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L) - 5303L
• C5 (trimmeritera) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (lõiketera) - 8173L

ENNE ESMAKORDSET KASUTAMIST

Enne seadme esmakordset kasutamist laadimisjaamas tuleb tööriistad vastavalt nende kasutusjuhendile täis laadida.  
Tööriistu tohib laadida alles siis, kui seadme jõudlus on märgatavalt halvenenud.

KASUTUSJUHEND

1. Ühendage toitejuhe kõigepealt laadimisjaamaga, seejärel pistikupesaga (Joonis A)
2. Kinnitage üks lõikuri, trimmeri või pardli tarvik laadimisjaama pesasse. Asetage tarvik laadimistihvtide kohale ja kohale 

klõpsamiseks vajutage. Tarviku eemaldamiseks vabastage tarviku tagumine sakk ja tõmmake üles. (Joonis B)
3. Asetage lõikur, trimmer või pardel laadimisjaama õigesse tarvikusse nii, et tüübisilt jääks suunaga ettepoole. (Joonis C)

VEAOTSING

Kui näib, et laadimisjaam Single Power Station ei tööta või ei lae korralikult (Wahli logo vilgub punaselt), kontrollige 
järgmist: 
• Kontrollige pistikupesa voolu, ühendades sellega mõne muu seadme (sellise, mis on kindlalt korras).
• Veenduge, et seade poleks ühendatud sellise toiteallikaga, mis lülitub tulede kustutamisel välja.
• Veenduge, et seadme kontaktid oleksid puhtad ning et neil ei leiduks karvu ega muud prahti.
Kui teil on endiselt laadimisjaamaga probleeme, saatke oma laadimisjaam, toiteallikas ja toitejuhe koos probleemi 
selgitusega ettevõttele Wahl Clipper Corporation.

See märgistus tähendab, et seda toodet ei tohi Euroopa Liidus olmeprügi hulka visata. Jäätmete 
kontrollimata kõrvaldamise tõttu keskkonna või inimeste tervise kahjustamise vältimiseks kõrvaldage 
jäätmed vastutustundlikult, et tagada materiaalsete ressursside säästlik taaskasutamine. Kasutatud seadme 
tagastamiseks kasutage tagastamis- ja kogumisteenuseid või võtke ühendust edasimüüjaga, kellelt seade osteti. 
Nemad suunavad toote keskkonnaohutuks ringlussevõtuks edasi.

ADAPTER
Tootja:   E-Tek Electronics Manufacturing Co., Ltd 101, Workshop 1, No. 5, Jingye Road, Yanchuan, 
Songgang Subdistrict, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Tüüp:   ZD018B050200 - Eemaldatavad pistikuharud  
Sisendpinge:  100-240 V
Sisendvahelduvvoolu sagedus:   50/60 Hz
Väljundpinge:   5.0 V 
Väljundvool:   2.0 A
Väljundvõimsus:   10.0 W
Tööseisundi keskmine energiatõhustegur: 78.7%
Tarbimisvõimsus koormamata seisundis:   .10W

分離式充電座可與 #ZD018B050200 電源搭配使用。#ZD018B050200 電源單獨售賣，它屬於型號 5312L,8504L1
、8591L1、5282LP、HVTL、HVTL-P, 8172L、8171L 和 8173L 的配件包配件。

充電座僅可用於 WAHL 有線/無線理髮剪、修剪器、剃鬚刀、工具插件和電源。工具插件包括：
• C1 (個理髮剪插件) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2               
• C2 (個蒸汽理髮剪插件) - 5282LP                       
• C3 (5301L 個理髮剪插件) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L 個理髮剪插件) - 5303L
• C5 (個修剪器插件) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (個剃鬚刀插件) - 8173L

第一次使用前
在充電站首次使用該設備前，應按照工具手冊中的說明對其進行充電。  
僅在產品效能出現明顯下降時為工具充電。

使用說明
1.先將電源線插頭插入充電座，然後再插入插座（圖 A）
2.將理髮剪、修剪器或剃鬚刀插入到充電座的底座上。將工具插件放在充電銷上，然後按下卡入到位。若要拿
出工具插件，請鬆開工具插件的背部卡舌並向上拉起。（圖 B）
3.將理髮剪、修剪器或剃鬚刀放置在充電座的正確工具插件中，使銘牌朝前。（圖 C）

本標誌說明在整個歐盟地區範圍內，本產品不可與其他家庭生活垃圾一同棄置。為避免因無節制的
廢棄物處置而破壞環境或損害人體健康，請回收利用廢棄物，促進物質資源的可持續再利用。如需
退回您使用過的產品，請使用回收系統，或聯絡出售產品的零售商。他們將把退回的產品進行利於
環境的回收處理。

故障排除
如果您的分離式充電座無法正常工作或充電（Wahl 標誌閃爍紅色），請檢查以下事項：  
• 透過將其他裝置（處於正常工作狀態的裝置）插入插座來檢查插座的電流情況。
• 確保產品未連接至關燈時會自動切斷的電源。
• 確保裝置觸點幹淨整潔，無毛髮或其他污染物。
如果充電座持續出現問題，請將充電座、電源及電源線寄給 Wahl Clipper Corporation，並附上問題說明。
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分离式充电座可与 #ZD018B050200 电源搭配使用。#ZD018B050200 电源单独售卖，它属于型号 5312L, 
8504L1、8591L1、5282LP、HVTL、 HVTL-P,8172L、 和 8171L, 8173L 的配件包配件。

充电座仅可用于 WAHL 有线/无线理发剪、修剪器、剃须刀、工具插件和电源。工具插件包括：
• C1 (个理发剪插件) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2                 
• C2 (个蒸汽理发剪插件) - 5282LP                        
• C3 (5301L 个理发剪插件) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L 个理发剪插件) - 5303L
• C5 (个修剪器插件) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (个剃须刀插件) - 8173L
 
第一次使用前
在充电站首次使用该设备前，应按照工具手册中的说明对其进行充电。 
仅在产品性能出现明显下降时为工具充电。

使用说明
1.先将电源线插头插入充电座，然后再插入插座（图 A）
2.将理发剪、修剪器或剃须刀插入到充电座的底座上。将工具插件放在充电销上，然后向下按压以卡入到位。
要拆下工具插件，请松开工具插件上的后凸舌并向上拉。（图 B）
3.将理发剪、修剪器或剃须刀放置在充电座的正确工具插件中，使铭牌朝前。（图 C）

本标志说明在整个欧盟地区范围内，本产品不可与其他家庭生活垃圾一同弃置。为避免因无节制的
废弃物处置而破坏环境或损害人体健康，请回收利用废弃物，促进物质资源的可持续再利用。如需
退回您使用过的产品，请使用回收系统，或联系出售产品的零售商。他们将把退回的产品进行利于
环境的回收处理。

故障排除
如果您的分离式充电座无法正常工作或充电（Wahl 标志闪烁红色），请检查以下事项：  
• 通过将其他装置（处于正常工作状态的装置）插入插座来检查插座的电流情况。
• 确保产品未连接至关灯时会自动切断的电源。
• 确保装置触点干净整洁，无毛发或其他污染物。
如果您的充电座仍然存在问题，请将充电座、电源和电源线发送给 Wahl Clipper Corporation，并附上说明
问题的说明。

본 단일 충전 스탠드는 전원 공급 장치 #ZD018B050200와 사용할 수 있습니다. 전원 공급 장치 
#ZD018B050200은 다음 모델 번호 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 
8171L, & 8173L 에 해당하는 키트 내에서 별도로 판매합니다.

충전 스탠드는 WAHL 유선/무선 클리퍼, 트리머, 면도기, 툴 인서트, 전원 공급 장치에만 사용할 수 
있습니다. 포함된 툴 인서트: 
• C1 (클리퍼 인서트 1개) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2         
• C2 (Vapor 클리퍼 인서트) - 5282LP                    
• C3 (5301L 클리퍼 인서트 1개) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L 클리퍼 인서트 1개) - 5303L
• C5 (트리머 인서트 1개) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (면도기 인서트 ) - 8173L

처음 사용하기 전에
처음으로 기기를 충전 스탠드에서 사용하기 전에 각 기기는 해당 매뉴얼 설명대로 충전해야 합니다. 
기기의 성능이 눈에 띄게 저하된 경우에만 재충전해야 합니다.

사용 지침
1. 먼저 전원 코드 플러그를 충전 스탠드에 연결한 다음 콘센트에 연결합니다(그림 A)
2. 클리퍼, 트리머 또는 면도기 인서트 중 1개를 충전 스탠드의 소켓에 연결합니다. 툴 인서트를 충
전 핀 위에 놓고 아래로 눌러 제자리에 고정합니다. 툴 인서트를 제거하려면 툴 인서트의 후면 탭을 
풀고 위쪽으로 당깁니다. (그림 B)
3. 명판이 앞쪽을 향하도록 충전 스탠드의 올바른 툴 인서트에 클리퍼, 트리머 또는 면도기를 놓습
니다. (그림 C)

이 마크는 EU 전역에서 이 제품을 다른 가정용 쓰레기와 함께 처리해서는 안됨을 나타냅
니다. 무분별한 폐기물 처리로 인해 환경이나 인체에 해를 입힐 수 있는 가능성을 방지하
려면, 자원의 지속 가능한 재사용을 촉진한다는 책임감을 갖고 재활용하십시오. 사용한 기
기를 반환하려면 회수 및 수거 시스템을 이용하거나 제품을 구입한 상점에 문의하십시오. 
이들은 환경 안전 재활용을 위해 이 제품을 수거해 갈 수 있습니다.

문제 해결
단일 충전 스탠드가 제대로 작동하지 않거나 충전되지 않는 것 같으면(Wahl 로고가 빨간색으로 깜
박임) 다음 사항을 확인합니다.  
• (제대로 작동하는) 다른 기기를 콘센트에 꽂아 콘센트의 전류를 확인하십시오.
• 실내조명이 꺼지면 모든 전원이 차단되는 콘센트에 연결되어 있지 않은지 확인하십시오.
• 충전 스탠스의 접촉면이 깨끗하고 머리카락이나 다른 오염 물질이 없는지 확인하십시오.
그래도 충전 스탠드에 문제가 발생하면 문제를 설명하는 메모와 함께 충전 스탠드, 전원 공급 장치, 
전원 코드를 Wahl Clipper Corporation으로 보내 주시기를 바랍니다.
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Stesen Kuasa Tunggal boleh digunakan dengan bekalan kuasa #ZD018B050200. Bekalan Kuasa #ZD018B050200 dijual 
berasingan dalam kit yang mempunyai nombor model 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL,HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L, & 
8173L.

STESEN KUASA HANYA AKAN DIGUNAKAN DENGAN PENGETIP, PERAPI, PENCUKUR KORD/TANPA KORD WAHL, 
SISIPAN ALAT DAN BEKALAN KUASA. Sisipan alat termasuk:
• C1 (sisipan pengetip) -5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2   
• C2 (sisipan pengetip Vapor) - 5282LP  
• C3 (sisipan pengetip 5301L) - 5301L
• C4 (sisipan pengetip 5301L) - 5303L
• C5 (sisipan perapi) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L 
• C6 (sisipan pencukur) - 8173L

SEBELUM PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA

Sebelum unit digunakan untuk kali pertama dalam stesen kuasa pengecasan; alat harus dicas seperti yang diarahkan dalam 
manual mereka. Alat hanya perlu dicas semula apabila prestasi unit telah merosot dengan ketara.

ARAHAN PENGGUNAAN

1. Pasangkan Palam Kord Kuasa ke Stesen Kuasa terlebih dahulu, kemudian ke salur keluar kuasa (Rajah A)
2. Pasangkan 1 sisipan pengetip, perapi atau pencukur ke dalam bekas pada stesen kuasa. Letakkan sisipan alat di atas pin 

pengecasan dan tekan ke bawah supaya masuk ke tempatnya. Untuk mengeluarkan sisipan alat, lepaskan tab belakang 
pada sisipan alat dan tarik ke atas. (Rajah B)

3. Letakkan pengetip, perapi atau pencukur dalam sisipan alat yang betul pada stesen kuasa supaya plat nama menghadap 
ke hadapan. (Rajah C)

Tanda ini menandakan bahawa produk ini tidak boleh dilupuskan dengan sisa isi rumah yang lain di seluruh EU. 
Untuk mengelakkan kemungkinan bahaya kepada alam sekitar atau kesihatan manusia daripada pelupusan sisa 
yang tidak terkawal, kitar semula secara bertanggungjawab untuk menggalakkan penggunaan semula sumber 
bahan yang mampan. Untuk mengembalikan peranti terpakai, sila gunakan sistem pengembalian semula dan 
pengumpulan atau hubungi peruncit tempat produk dibeli. Mereka boleh mengambil produk ini untuk kitar 
semula yang selamat alam sekitar.

PENYELESAIAN MASALAH

Jika Stesen Kuasa Tunggal anda kelihatan seperti tidak beroperasi atau mengecas dengan betul (logo Wahl berkelip warna 
merah), sila periksa perkara berikut:  
• Periksa arus outlet dengan memalamkan perkakas lain (yang berada dalam keadaan kerja yang betul) ke outlet.
• Pastikan unit tidak disambungkan kepada sumber kuasa yang terpadam sendiri apabila lampu dimatikan.
• Pastikan sentuhan alat bersih dan bebas daripada rambut atau bahan cemar lain.
Jika anda masih menghadapi masalah dengan stesen kuasa pengecasan anda, hantarkan stesen kuasa pengecasan, bekalan 
kuasa dan kord kuasa anda kepada Wahl Clipper Corporation bersama nota yang menerangkan masalah tersebut.

Pembangkit Listrik Tunggal yang digunakan dengan catu daya #ZD018B050200. Catu Daya #ZD018B050200 dijual terpisah 
di dalam kit yang pada nomor model 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L, & 8173L.

PEMBANGKIT LISTRIK HANYA UNTUK DIGUNAKAN DENGAN CLIPPER, TRIMMER, SHAVER, SISIPAN ALAT, DAN CATU 
DAYA BERKABEL/TANPA KABEL WAHL. Sisipan alat termasuk:
• C1 (sisipan clipper) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2   
• C2 (sisipan vapor clipper) - 5282LP  
• C3 (sisipan 5301L clipper) - 5301L
• C4 (sisipan 5303L clipper) - 5303L
• C5 (sisipan trimmer) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C6 (sisipan shave) - 8173L

SEBELUM DIGUNAKAN PERTAMA KALI

Sebelum unit digunakan pertama kali pada stasiun pengisian daya; alat harus diisi daya seperti yang diperintahkan dalam 
panduan. Alat hanya boleh diisi ulang bila kinerja unit sudah sangat menurun.

PETUNJUK FOR USE

1. Pasang Steker Kabel Daya ke Pembangkit Listrik terlebih dahulu, lalu ke stopkontak (Gambar A)
2. Pasang 1 clipper, trimmer, atau shaver ke dalam stopkontak di pembangkit listrik. Tempatkan sisipan alat di atas pin 

pengisi daya dan tekan ke bawah hingga terpasang pada tempatnya. Untuk melepas sisipan alat, lepaskan tab belakang 
pada sisipan alat dan tarik ke atas. (Gambar B)

3. Tempatkan clipper, trimmer atau shaver pada sisipan alat yang benar pada pembangkit listrik sehingga papan nama 
menghadap ke depan. (Gambar C)

Tanda ini menunjukkan bahwa produk ini tidak boleh dibuang bersama limbah rumah tangga lainnya di 
seluruh Eropa. Untuk mencegah kemungkinan gangguan terhadap lingkungan atau kesehatan manusia akibat 
pembuangan limbah yang tidak terkontrol, daur-ulanglah secara bertanggung jawab untuk mendukung 
penggunaan kembali sumberdaya material yang berkelanjutan. Untuk mengembalikan perangkat yang sudah 
digunakan, gunakan sistem pengembalian dan pengumpulan atau hubungi pengecer tempat membeli produk. 
Mereka dapat menerima produk ini untuk didaur-ulang secara aman bagi lingkungan.

PEMECAHAN MASALAH

Jika Pembangkit Listrik Tunggal Anda tampaknya tidak beroperasi atau mengisi daya dengan benar (logo Wahl berkedip 
merah), periksa hal berikut:  
• Periksa arus stopkontak dengan mencolokkan alat lain (satu dalam kondisi kerja yang benar) ke stopkontak.
• Pastikan unit tidak terhubung ke sumber listrik yang mati secara otomatis saat lampu dimatikan.
• Pastikan kontak peralatan bersih dan bebas dari rambut atau kontaminan lainnya.
Jika Anda masih mengalami masalah dengan pembangkit listrik pengisian daya Anda, kirimkan pembangkit listrik pengisian 
daya, catu daya, dan kabel listrik Anda kepada Wahl Clipper Corporation dengan catatan yang menjelaskan masalahnya.
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Trạm sạc Single Power Station có thể dùng với bộ nguồn #ZD018B050200. Bộ nguồn #ZD018B050200 được bán riêng trong các bộ sản phẩm có 
mã hiệu 5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, 8171L, và 8173L.

CHỈ DÙNG TRẠM SẠC VỚI BỘ NGUỒN, PHỤ KIỆN LẮP RÁP, TÔNG ĐƠ, MÁY TỈA, MÁY CẠO RÂU CÓ DÂY/KHÔNG DÂY CỦA WAHL. Phụ kiện lắp ráp bao gồm: 
• C1 (đầu tông đơ) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2   • C4 (đầu tông 53031L) - 5303L
• C2 (đầu tông đơ hơi nước) - 5282LP   • C5 (đầu máy tỉa) - HVTL, HVTL-P,  8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C3 (đầu tông 5301L) - 5301L   • C6 (đầu máy cạo râu) - 8173L

TRƯỚC KHI SỬ DỤNG LẦN ĐẦU
Trước khi sử dụng thiết bị lần đầu tiên với trạm sạc, cần sạc công cụ trong vòng 2 giờ. 
Chỉ nên sạc công cụ khi hiệu suất của thiết bị giảm đáng kể.

HƯỚNG DẪN SỬ DỤNG
1. Đầu tiên, cắm phích cắm cáp nguồn vào Trạm sạc, sau đó cắm vào ổ cắm điện (Hình A)
2. Cắm 1 đầu tông đơ,  máy tỉa hoặc máy cạo râu vào ổ cắm trên trạm sạc. Đặt phụ kiện lắp ráp vào các cực sạc và ấn xuống để phụ kiện khớp vào 
vị trí. Để tháo phụ kiện lắp ráp, hãy nhả chốt phía sau của phụ kiện lắp ráp rồi kéo lên. (Hình B)
3. Đặt tông đơ, máy tỉa hoặc máy cạo râu vào đúng phụ kiện lắp ráp trên trạm sạc sao cho nhãn tên hướng về phía trước. (Hình C)

Ký hiệu này ám chỉ rằng không được thải bỏ sản phẩm này chung với các chất thải sinh hoạt khác trong toàn khối EU. Để ngăn chặn các 
mối nguy hiểm tiềm tàng cho môi trường hoặc sức khỏe con người từ việc thải bỏ chất thải không kiểm soát, hãy tái chế nó một cách có 
trách nhiệm để thúc đẩy việc tái sử dụng tài nguyên một cách bền vững. Để trả lại thiết bị đã sử dụng, vui lòng sử dụng hệ thống trả lại 
và tiếp nhận hoặc liên hệ với nhà bán lẻ tại nơi mua sản phẩm. Sản phẩm này có thể được tái chế an toàn cho môi trường.

XỬ LÝ SỰ CỐ
Nếu trạm sạc Single Power Station có vẻ không hoạt động hoặc không sạc bình thường (logo Wahl nhấp nháy màu đỏ), hãy kiểm tra các mục sau: 
• Kiểm tra dòng điện của ổ cắm bằng cách cắm một thiết bị khác (một thiết bị hoạt động bình thường) vào ổ cắm.
• Hãy đảm bảo rằng không cắm thiết bị vào nguồn điện tự tắt khi đèn tắt.
• Đảm bảo các điểm tiếp xúc của thiết bị sạch sẽ và không có tóc hoặc các chất bẩn khác.
Nếu bạn vẫn gặp sự cố với trạm sạc, hãy gửi trạm sạc, bộ nguồn và cáp nguồn cho Wahl Clipper Corporation kèm theo ghi chú giải thích sự cố.

แท่นชารจ์เดีย่วสามารถใช้กับอุปกรณ์จ่ายไฟ #ZD018B050200 ได ้อุปกรณ์จ่ายไฟ #ZD018B050200 จะจําหน่ายแยกตา่งหากในรุน่ 
5312L, 8504L1, 8591L1, 5282LP, HVTL, HVTL-P 8172L, 8171L, และ 8173L.
,
แท่นชารจ์สําหรบัใช้กับ�ตตาเลี่ยนแบบมีสาย/ไรส้าย ที่กันจอน เครือ่งโกนหนวด ใบมีด และอุปกรณ์จ่ายไฟของ WAHL เท่าน้ัน 
อุปกรณ์ประกอบดว้ย: 
• C1 (ใบมีดสําหรบั�ตตาเลี่ยน ใบ) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2   
• C2 ( ใบ, ใบมีดสําหรบัที่กันจอน) - 5282LP                        
• C3 (5301L บมีดสําหรบั�ตตาเลี่ยน) - 5301L
• C4 (5303L บมีดสําหรบั�ตตาเลี่ยน) - 5303L
• C5 ( และใบมดีสําหรบัเครือ่งโกนหนวด) - HVTL, HVTL-P , 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
 • C6 (และใบมีดสําหรบัเครือ่งโกน ใบ) - 8173L

ก่อนใช้งานครัง้แรก
ควรชารจ์เครือ่งมือเสรมิตา่งๆ ตามคาํแนะนําในคูม่ือของเครือ่งมือเสรมิเหล่าน้ันก่อนใช้งานอุปกรณ์ในแท่นชารจ์เป็นครัง้แรก  
ควรชารจ์อุปกรณ์อีกครัง้เมื่อประสิทธิภาพของเครือ่งลดลงอย่างเห็นไดชั้ดเท่าน้ัน

คําแนะนําสาํหรบัการใช้งาน
1. เสียบปลั๊กไฟเข้ากับแท่นชารจ์ก่อน แล้วจึงเสียบกับเตา้เสียบไฟ (รปู A)
2. ตอ่อปุกรณ์�ตตาเลีย่น �ตตาเล่ียนไอนํ้า ทีก่นัจอน หรอืเครือ่งโกนหนวด 1 อุปกรณ์ เขา้กับฐานเสียบชารจ์ของแทน่ชารจ์ ใส่ฐานเสียบ
ชารจ์บนหมุดชารจ์ แล้วกดให้เขา้ที ่ถ้าตอ้งการปลดฐานเสียบชารจ์ออก ให้ปลดแถบดา้นหลังของฐานเสียบชารจ์ แล้วดงึขึน้ (รปู B)
3. ใส่�ตตาเลี่ยน ที่กันจอน หรอืเครือ่งโกนหนวดลงในฐานเสียบชารจ์บนแท่นชารจ์ให้ถูกตอ้งโดยให้แผ่นป้ายหันไปดา้นหน้า (รปู C)

เครือ่งหมายน้ีบ่งชีว้า่ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีจะตอ้งไม่ทิง้รวมกับขยะในครวัเรอืนภายในเขตสหภาพยุโรป เพื่อป้องกันอันตรายตอ่
สภาพแวดล้อมหรอืสุขภาพมนุษย์ที่เป็นไปไดเ้น่ืองจากการกําจัดขยะโดยไม่ควบคมุ ขอแนะนําให้รี ไซเคลิอุปกรณ์น้ีอย่าง
มีความรบัผิดชอบเพื่อส่งเสรมิการนําแหล่งวตัถุดบิกลับมาใช้ ใหม่อย่างยั่งยืน หากตอ้งการส่งคนือุปกรณ์ที่ ใช้แล้ว โปรด
ใช้ระบบการส่งคนืและเก็บรวบรวม หรอืตดิตอ่ที่รา้นคา้ปลีกที่ซือ้ผลิตภัณฑ์มา โดยแหล่งดงักล่าวสามารถนําผลิตภัณฑ์
น้ีเข้ากระบวนการรีไซเคลิเพื่อปกป้องส่ิงแวดล้อม

การแก้ ไข
ญหาเบือ้งต้น
แท่นชารจ์เดีย่วของคณุดเูหมือนจะไม่ทํางานหรอืไม่สามารถชารจ์ไดอ้ย่างเหมาะสม ( โลโก้ Wahl ไฟกะพรบิสีแดง) โปรดตรวจสอบ
ดงัตอ่ไปน้ี: 
• ตรวจสอบกระแสไฟฟ้าของเต้าเสยีบไฟฟ้าด้วยการเสยีบปล๊ักของเครือ่งใช้อ่ืน (เครือ่งใช้ท่ีอยูในสภาพปกติ) เข้ากับ
เต้าเสยีบ
• ตรวจสอบให้แน่ใจวา่เครือ่งใช้ ไม่ได้เช่ือมต่อกับปล๊ักท่ีปิดเองได้เม่ือไม่มีแสงสวา่ง
• ตรวจสอบให้แน่ใจวา่หน้าสัมผัสของอุปกรณ์มีความสะอาด และปราศจากเส้นขนหรอืส่ิงปนเป้ือนอื่น ๆ
หากคณุยังคงประสบ�ญหากับแท่นชารจ์ ให้ส่งแท่นชารจ์ แหล่งจ่ายไฟ และสายไฟไปที่ Wahl Clipper Corporation พรอ้ม
หมายเหตอุธิบาย�ญหา

ไทย - บทแปลของคาํแนะนําตน้ฉบับth Tiếng Việt - DỊCH TỪ HƯỚNG DẪN GỐCvi

Single Power Stationは、電源#ZD018B050200で使用できます。電源#ZD018B050200は、モデル番号5312L, 8504L1、8591L1
、5282LP、HVTL、HVTL-P, 8172L、8171L、& 8173L に属するキット内で別売りとなっています。

パワーステーションは、WAHLコード/コードレスクリッパー、トリマー、シェーバー、ツールインサート、電源でのみ使用できます。
ツールインサートには、
• C1 (クリッパーインサート) - 5312L, 8148L1-1, 8504L1, 8591L1,  8591L1-1, 8591L1-2      • C4 (5303Lクリッパーインサート) - 5303L
• C2 (Vaporクリッパーインサート) - 5282LP                           • C5 (トリマーインサート) - HVTL, HVTL-P, 8172L, PNTL, 8171L
• C3 (5301Lクリッパーインサート) - 5301L                           • C6 (が含まれています) - 8173L

初めて使用する前に
本ユニットを充電パワーステーションで初めて使用する前に、ツールをマニュアルの指示通り充電する必要があります。 
ツールの再充電は、ユニットの性能が著しく劣化した場合にのみ行います。

使用方法
1.電源コードプラグをまずパワーステーションに差し込み、次にコンセントに差し込みます。（図 A）
2.クリッパー、トリマー、またはシェーバーのインサートの1つをパワーステーションのレセプタクルに取り付けます。ツールインサ
ートを充電ピンの上に置いた後、押し下げて所定の位置にはめ込みます。ツールインサートを取り外すには、ツールインサートの
背面タブを外し、上方に引き上げます。（図B）
3.クリッパー、トリマー、またはシェーバーをパワーステーションの適切なツールインサートに、銘板が前を向くように置きます。（図C）

リチウムイオン電池はリサイクル可能な貴重な資源です。
お住まいの市区町村などの指示に従いリチウムイオン電池のリサイクルにご協力ください。
リサイクルの方法に付きご不明な場合には、当社の「お客様相談窓口」まで必ずご連絡のうえ本機をご送付くださ
い。当社にて適切にリサイクルいたします。

（送料はお客様のご負担となります。着払いで送られた場合にはお受け取りできません）

修理を依頼される前に
Single Power Stationが適切に動作していないか充電されていない場合（Wahlロゴが赤く点滅）、以下のような点検を行ってください。  
• 別のクリッパー(適切な動作状態にあるもの)を充電アダプターに接続して、正しく稼働することを確認してください。
• 充電アダプターが、自動的に電源が切れる装置などに接続されていないことを確かめてください。
• 充電スタンドの電源ソケット部分にゴミや毛髪などが付いていないことを確かめてください。
充電パワーステーションで引き続き問題が発生する場合は、充電パワーステーション、電源、電源コードを、問題を説明するメモ
とともにWahl Clipper Corporationに送付してください。

日本語 - オリジナル・ガイドja


